SPi#t 36‘8

Application Date:

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION
n 11
13 Polk Street ZONING DISTRICT Res. "A

| PROPERTY ADDRESS:
.| SECTION 62 BLOCK 099 LOT 560 LOT SIZE:

50" x 100" (5,00 s.£.

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
(Property owner) Joel Abreu
Address: Address: 13 FOIK direet
Freeport, New York 11520
Telephone #: Telephone #: (631)792-9133
mmmmeename;  Miguel Ramirez Address: 33 Lamont Place
(optional) Phone #: (631)704-6601 West Babylon, New York 11704

Present Land Use: _1-Family Residence Proposed Land Use: No Change

Descrlptlon of Proposed Work: Propose 485 square foot Wood frame with viny! siding
2- 1-Family Residence

| request a preliminary meeting: YES \/NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B The proposed construction is not 2 new building or dwelling.

C.. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. /
YES . NO
February 10/2023

NT'S SIGNATURE DATF =< ey
tolbe e this DORES ALEXANDRA RAMIREZ R
a 20722 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK o 203D
fi P [ Fm
LiC, S 5 O
Notar\r Public * 39— M
m
Property Owner’s Consent: 23 U F{I;T
1, okl Aneo am (are) the owner{s) of the subjectproperty and gansent to the
filing of this applicatign. = 5:_,'
. February 10/2023
SWNER'S SIGNATURE DATE
2. DORIS ALEXANDRA RAMREZ
L2029 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
| SUFFOLK COUNTY
Notary Public ~— COMM. EXP. 5
b k- o W e e
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FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Pubtic Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved
Date:

Village Clerk's Signature:

Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(GIFRECPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
January 25, 2023
SITE PLAN LETTER

Joel Abreu

13 Polk Street

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 13 Polk Street, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec. 62 Blic 099 Lot 560
Building Permit Application #20223085 — Proposed 485 sq. ft.

first floor one-story addition to existing (with raised foundation) 2 story, one-family dwelling

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to praceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk's Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference 1o the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S QOFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,
Slag"-a A. Mawas

. 334 40 39V TIS
Sergio A. Mauras AN “!3%(1!3’3(\)1% ‘-'1}“!3.1_}

Superintendent of Buildings

c/d
encl.

¢ : Village Clerk . ~
Vladimir Constant, P.E. lJBf\lE J3d

ZBA Approval Necded: Yes No_X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed projeet will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposcd project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20223085

Location: 13 Polk Street, Freeport, NY

Applicant: Joel Abren

Description: Proposcd 485 sq. ft. first floor one-story addition to existing (with raised foundation)
2 story, onc-family dwelling

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Supcrintendent of Buildings
Village of Frecport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: Jantir "J 2023:0 RN
__rtz%%l_, JSHLIT SWA Mawras
L ]

S0:2 4 |7 g34 £702 Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: q‘%AiLE‘apnad\d and supporting attachments arc open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings,
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617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing CQ@ aa >0 56—#

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complele Pant | based on information currenily available. If additional research or investigation would be needed 1o fully
respond to any ilem, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Pan 1. You may also provide any additionat information which you believe will be needed by or usefiud
to the lead agency; attach addilional pages as necessary lo supplement any item.

Purt 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project: 1.Story wood frame with vinyl rear addition to 1-Family Residence

Project Location (d ibe, and attach a location ¢
o G aNofl1I§c(|)a;1 outh“gge of Polk Street At 100 ft. East of Grove Street

in the Inc. Village of Freeport, N.Y. 11520.

Bric{ Description of Proposed Action:
Propose (485 s.f.) Wood frame with vinyl siding first floor 1-Story
rear addition fo existing (with raised foundation) 2-Story 1-Family

Residence
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: L’Eclcphom: (631)792-9133
Joel Abreu MR = e )
Address: = =
— 5 -
13 Polk Street S o
City/PO: Statc: il Egip Code.'
Freepor_t__"_ o New Yor:  ~11520
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, e NO—| YES
administrative rule, or regulation? Al B =
If Yes, attach a nammative description of the intent of the proposcd action and the emvironmental %CS l}g{ U__: v
may be aflected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. I no, continue lo question 2. = - !

2. Does the proposed action require a permil, g rom any olher gmcmmcmaer,g'cncy'g_ a1 [NO | YES

I Yes, list apency(s) name and permit or app

@

CEIVEpR

MO g

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed adtion? '~ ¢ § 2177 ___0J11 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically distusbed? FRE _? 1 acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any conti Emﬂmmw@ cror |

or controlicd by the applicant or pmject sponsor” o 011 acis

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
9 Urban 9 Rural {non-agriculturc) 9 Industrial 9 Commercial 9 Residential (ibusban)

9 Forest 9 Agriculture 9 Aquatic 9 Other (specify):
9 Parkiand

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed ection, NO SYE /Al
2, A permitted use under the zoning regulations? v
b, Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? v
6. Is the proposed action consistent with Lthe predominant character of the existing buill or patural NO YES
landscape? v
7. Is the site of the proposed action Jocated in, or does it adjoin, s state listed Critical Environmental A rea? N 0O | YES
If Yes, identify: _
v
8. o. Wil the proposed achion result in a substential increase in traflic above present levels? NO YES
v
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the propased action? v
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle roules available on or near site of the proposed action? V4
9. Docs the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO YES
If the proposed sction will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
4
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/privale water supply? NOESY
if No, describe method for providing potable water: . v
1'1. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewaler utilities? NOESY
Il No, desenbe method for providing wastewste r treatment: Vv
12. a. Does the site contain & structure that is listed on cither the Stale or National Register of Histonc NO | YES
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive arcn? 7
13. a. Does any portion of the sitc of the proposed action, or lands adjeining the proposed action, contain NO YES
wellands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? v
b. Would the proposed sction physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or walerbody?
IF Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres; v
v
14. Identily the typical habitat types that oceur on, or are likely 1o be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
Shoreline  Forest Agricultural/grasslands Enrly mid-successional
Welland Urban Wuburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO YES
by the Stalc or Federal government as threatened or endangered? v
16. Is the project sile located in the 100 year flood plain? NO YES
v
17. Wil the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
. Will storm water disql;ygt:gg?w 10 adja cent propertie s? NO YES v
) . . Jgif“"\ 240 39y 99,4
b. Will storm water discharges ‘Hi%cfc:"f Qﬁu’éilablisﬁed conveyance systems (runofl and storm droimsy
If Yes, briefly descrbe: S0 : 7 WO YES
€ 12 274 a3ms v
I3t
NINTIO G

Page 2 of 4




i8. Does the proposed action include construction or other activitics that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste Lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: v
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoeining property been the tocation of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
Il Yes, descrbe:
v

20. Has the sile of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of emediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

v

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/spo me: _Joel Abreu Datc: 11/23/2022
Signature;

[N

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Pan 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise avaitable to the reviewer. When answering the questions the seviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed aclion?”

Ne, or Mo derate
smadl to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopied land use plan or zoning
regulations? v

2, Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the characler or quality of the existing commu ty? ni

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics thal caused the
cstablishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of trafTic or
alfect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the usc of encrgy and it fails to incorporate
reasanably available energy conservation or rencwable encry opportunitics?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing;
a. public / private water suppliestN "LU043 744 10 3IDv 1A

3214 Yy
b. public / private wasiewater treatment uu'ﬁgcg'f{ 1

8. Wil the proposed action impair the diifacier of quplRy @1 Jgggent historic, arch acological,
architecturzl or aesthelic resources?

N IR RS R R O C R Ry

9. Will the proposed action result in an advesse change to natusal resources (c.g., wetlands,
waterbodics, groundwater, air quality, nd famna)? — H

Pape 3 of 4




o Nao,or | Moderate
small to larpe
impact impact
may may
occur accur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, floeding  omdinage
problems? v
11. Wil] the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resource s or human healih? v

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for th e completion of Part 3. For every
question in Pan 2 that was answered “modcrale to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need 1o explain whyparticular
clement of the propoesed action may or will not result in a significam adverse environmenial impact, please complete Pan 3,
Part 3 should, in suflicient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design clements that have been included by
the project sponsor 1o avoid or reduce impa 1sc . Pan 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each polential impact should be asse cssed onsidering its setting, probability of occurring.
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

9 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documeniation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

cnvironmental impact statement is required.
9 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporiig documeration,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts. = Ny
2 ]
oyt S
5 o gy
Name of Lead Agency Dale §F o rmn
Iy N Oy
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible OficEr . &l
o5 <
- Ty

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different Ebm Res'ﬁ:?nsib!ccgﬂicer)
~ -1
o

Page 4 of 4




SUBJECT PROPERTY PICTURES
13 POLK STREET

2.-LEFT (EAST) SIDE FACADE

1.-FRONT FACADE

3.-RIGHT (WEST) SIDE FACADE

4-REAR FACADE
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FINAL SURVEY
ELEVATIONS DATUM: NAVDSS
TOTAL LOT AREA IS 5000.0 S.F,

TOTAL BUILDINGS FOOTPRINT IS 1222.2 S.F.
HOUSE FOOTPRINT IS 24.4% OF LOT AREA
FOR BUILDING DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

THE OFFSETS OR DIMENSIONS SHOWN FROM THE STRUCTURES 10 THE PROPERTY LINES
ARE FOR A SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND USE AND THEREFORE ARE NOT INTENDED TO GUIDE
THE ERLCTION OF FENCES, REIAINING WALLS, PDOLS, PLANTING AREAS,

ADDITIONS 7O STRUCTURES ANBD ANY COTHER CONSTRUCTION.

THE EXISTENCE OF RIGHT OF WAYS AND/OR L
OF RECORD, IF ANY, NOT SHOWN ARE NOT CERTIFIED.

UNAUTHORZZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION IO $his
T203 OF THE NEW YOHK STATE LCDUCATION 1AW.
COPIES OF THIS SUHVEY MAR NOT BEAING THE
OR EMBOSSED SEAL SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED

SUAVEY 5 A VIOLATION OF SECTIGH

LAND SURVEYOR'S INKED STAL
10 BC A VALD TRUE COPY.

CEHNTIFICATION INDICATLD HEHEDM SHALL HUN OXLY 0 THE PIHSON FOR WHOM THE
SURVEY IS PREPARED, AND ON WS BEMALF TO THE TWILE COMPANY, GOVERNUENIAL
AGENCY AND LEKDING INSTITUTION USTED HEHEDN, AND 1D HE ASSIGNLES OF THE
LENDING INSTITLITION. CLATIICANONS ARE KOT THANSFERAHLE TO ADDITIONAL

INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSLOUENT OWNEIRS.

PRECISION SURVEYS
TITLE » ARCHITECTURAL «BOUNDARY s CONSTRUCTION

40 FRANKLIN AVE. FRANKLIN SQUARE, N.Y. 11010
Ph. =(718)472-1571- (516)488— 1608

CHRISTOFPHER M. BUCKLEY
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

SURVEY OF:
LOCATED AT:

153 Polk Strecot,

County of

Described Property

Freeport
Nassau

State of New York

TAX DESIG: Scc.

62, Biock 99,

Lot 560

CERTIFIED TO:

Michael Johnson

DATE:
SCALE:

January 26, 2018

. Job No. 41534
1"=15"

Drawn By: Tw




GROVE STREET

POLK STREET

VLADIMIR CONSTANT P.E.
7 Melrick Count
W estbury, New York 11590
Phone (516) 779-2343
E-MAIL: v constant& yahoo.com

M A

DRAFTING

RESBIDENTIAL & COMMEROCIAL
DEBIGMN

A3 LAMDONT PLACE
WEBST BABYLOMN. NY 11704
QOFF. (&3 119202445
MOBRILEHSIZIN)I704- 401

REVISIONS

NO.| DATE | DESCRIPTION

| — _ 50000 _ 1
100.00'
| R i !
[ s ey
32.96' |
_ | !
_
_ 6.6'
a _No.3_ | .
. [ TEXIST.RAISED FOUND. =
10I' h~ 2.STORYI-FAMILYRES. %
=] F=
S =
g 25.05' g
S e K 791"
EXISTING TREATEDR =
WOOD STAIRWAY TO BE 7 o D s REMOVE EXISTING T. WOOD
RELOCATED. < = E3 S DECK AND INSTALT (483 ST.)
_ e =z _ RAISED FIRST FLOOR WOOD
P FRAME WITH VINVL SIDING
= 2527 ADDITION FOR FAMILY ROOM
= 1 USE
17.90'
_ . _
™ o
— ]
=
(]
50.00" |

\

SCALE: I"=15FT

_SP

e S

/a", PROPOSED SITE PLAN.

ZONING: PER VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONED:RES- "A'

BUILDING HEIGHT:

35' OR 3 STORIES MAX. HEIGHT

BUILDING AREAS:
DETACHED GARAGE:____ EXIST.._360 SF.___ PROP..__ 360 S.F.

BASEMENT: EXIST.._860 S.F, PROP.:___860 S.F.
RAISED 1ST FLOOR: EXIST.._860 S.F. PROP..___1,345S.F.
SECOND FLOOR: EXIST.:_660 S.F. PROP.:___ 660 S.F.
ROOFED OVER

PORCHES & DECKS: EXIST.._0 S.F. PROP.:__0 SF.
OPEN DECKS: EXIST.._201 S.F. PROP..__O0SF.
ACCESORY STRUCTURES: EXIST.._0 S.F. PROP..__ 0 S.F.
INGROUND POOL.: EXIST.._0 S.F PROP..__0 S.F
TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 2,365 S.F. (INCLUDES 1-FL., 2-FL.,
PORCHES AND ACCESSORY BLDG.)

ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE: 30% MAX.=5,000 x 0.30=1,500 S.F.
EXISTING LOT COVERAGE: 1,706 S.F. > 1,500 S.F= 34 %

{EXISTING LOT COVERAGE INCLUDES: 15T FL. AND
DETACHED 1-CAR GARAGE AND PROPOSED ADDITION)

PROJECT TITLE

18T. FLOOR FRAME
WITH VINYL ADDITION TO
2-STORY 1-FAMLY
RESIDENCE

13 POLK STREET
FREEPORT, NT. 1520

SEC: 62 BUC 90 LOT. 880

DRAWNG TITLE
PROPOSED SITE FLAN

DRAWN BY: DRAWING NO.
MIGLLL RAMIREZ

DATE
SEPT Mudi

=wr| P

SCALE: azanz
A

AS SHOWN




GENERAL NOTES 1 LOCATION MAP s PROPOSED 1-ST. FLOOR WOOD FRAME WITH VINYL ADDITION TO  [[V-APMIRCONSTANT PE.
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Application Date: SP#gg_ﬁ_
Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD
NOTE: ACCEPTAN F THIS APPLICATION BY LLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ 97 CVANS AVE. ZONING DISTRICT __ /A “R3y=el{ e

SECTION 99 BLOCK _ 24!  LOT _ (% LOT SIZE: M‘?Y@Z?O*)

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
peawer Bomcis  RA-. VALZEEH HINDS - BEIMERIE
Address: 215 PAeic E /7 Address: g7 GVANE AE [Egém u;g
‘_&Mﬂ_ 1520
Telephone #:_(F14) 2w 415" ) Telephone #:_ (Gly) ¢5 2 - 4204
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:;

Present Land Use: Wcﬁ Proposed Land Use: MM/EQM

Description of Proposed Work: {RoPocel> w2k 0.6 SEcono Plooe. Abbttiaad .

| request a preliminary meeting: YES v/ NO G s
= =
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: o : Py
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. A [ m
B. The proposed construction is not a new buuldlng or dwelling. &2 0 )
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of therlmorporated Mage of
Freeport are satisfied. e} =
/ YES NO ;g >
ENC) !
! = s
DATE b
Fiotmry Public, Stae of e York
Guaiified In Nagsau
Commission Expires April 30, 2027
Property Owner's Consent:
L, | JitpS- BEWARRYG  am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this appl &
Pkof-ERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE 7 DATE
********** *****H***H****************H****im**********ir*************H**H**ﬂﬂ*ﬂ*ﬁ*ﬂ****mﬂ*mm

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public ~ Dateof Hearing: __
Hearing Reguired: \ iC Date of Decision:

: Approved
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 1210
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ENERAL NOTES VEY
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PROPERTY SITUATED AT
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD
COUNTY OF NASSAU
STATE OF NEW YORK

NY Land Survevor P.C.
Recordy of EarlB. Lovell: - §.P. Belcher Inc
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ACOHTIONAL, DETITUTIONS O ABSECUENT CRNERS.




INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

February 7, 2023
SITE PLAN LETTER

Valreen Hinds-Beharrie
97 Evans Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 97 Evans Avenue, Frecport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 391 Lot 184
Building Permit Application #20233137
Description: Construct a 26.2°x 6.5 second floor rear addition

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application, Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300. = 3 -

Very truly yours =2
o o M
=9 —

I ':: - —

= > m

Sergio A. Mauras =8 o

Superintendent of Buildings = w

fed

encl.

¢: Village Clerk

Bernard Rodgers R.A.

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ No_X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review

to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant cffect on the environment and

therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. 20233137

Location: 97 Evans Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Valreen Hinds-Beharrie

Description: — Construct a 26.2’ x 6.5’ second floor rear addition

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings

Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees

Superintendent of Buildings

Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY = ] =)
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION a2 mo ol
mm
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmdital S ;.?1
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significait efféct —
on the environment, as follows: An P
— [—n
N
< [WV)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Y
W\ 7

Dated: February 7,2023 % X‘ ,

~ Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
responsc at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Pari 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Past 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Péinzzie Ppeasivence

Project Location (describe, and a location map):
A7 ovims A€, [Frvestolet Wy )szo
Brief Description of Propesed Action: !

Weovosly eNCPLE gEAR ADTATiON.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: . _Telephone: (ﬁd &2, 4‘!56 I
Cebusze ooy cle EMaik bynrefifecte imsn. com
Address:
2170 wWhTAGAL PR b -
City/PO:; State: Zip Code:
WaNTALA Ky (792

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance,
administrativs rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2, <

2, Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other govemmentdlﬁ-k

3

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: o

mTt
=3 =
S5 (%)

3.a. Total acreage of the sile of the proposed action? 0O/ acres - Y
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? c00) sowes 5T 5, <
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned =5 - m

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 00/ aces T D
= w
- Al

4. Checkall land uses that occur on, adjoining an the action.

Usban [ JRural (non-sgriculture) H?rrldush-inl Commercial [XResidential (suburkan)
[JForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic [ JOther (specify):
[ IParkiand

Page 1 of 4




5. 1 the proposed action, NO

4. & permitted use upder the zoning regulations?
I " ‘_b:'Cnnsistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

6. 15 the proposed 6ctif.~n consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural
landscape?

NO

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?
If Yes, identify:

NO

8. a. Will the proposed action result in s substential increase in tratfic above present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) availsble at or near the site of the proposed action?
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

NO

weﬂandsormhetwatubod!nreg\ﬂaledbyufedeukstneuﬂomlngemy?

b. Would the proposed action physically siter, or encroach into, any existing wetland ar waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

9.Doesd:epropoudacﬁmmeetoremeedlheshlemaycoderequhcmmls? YES
Ifthe proposed action will exceed requitements, describe design features and technologies: Z
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
{If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? [voXves)
If No, describe method for providing potable water: I
11, Wil the proposed action connect to existing wasiewaler utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DHOEYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: E‘
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that s listed on cither the Siate or National Register of Historic NO | YES |
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? " 1
13. &, Does any portion of the site of the propased action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES

14. Identify the typical hapitat types that or are likely to be found an the project site. Check all that apply:
ghomﬂm orest oﬁ'yiwlmwnsslmds ly mid-successionel

Wetland [ rban D<fuburban =
15. Does the sile of the proposed action contain any specics of animal, or associated habitats, listed.,
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? Fm
r‘_‘ﬁrm
16. 1s the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? s

¥7. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? -
IfYes,

8. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? [_—_INCDYES ::

€€ 01 Y ¢ 634t

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ﬁoﬁ' E storm dr-‘ains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N

Page 2 of 4



18, Does the proposed i:tion inchude construction or other activities thet result in the impoundment of NO_| VES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pand, waste lagoon, dam)?
1 16 Yesjepplain purpose pod size: S
RN INEINEST ™EOT
19, Has the site of the prapased sction or an adjoining property been the location of en active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:
> | L]
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: Q/ D

KNOWLEDG
Applicant/sponsor nam Date: [/2?/ z

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

Signature:
\

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the praject sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or
small
impact
may
occur

Moderate
to large
fmpact

may
gceur

I Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Wil the proposed action result in & change in the use ar intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

TR0

6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewsble energy opportunities?

391420 U3

A

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

o liunakid b JOYIHA

b. public / private wastewnter treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, nir quality, flora and fauna)?

I_I r—l ,_l@.ai \'L'Z]a!.‘ﬁﬂ‘lr

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate

small to large

impact impuet
may may

= 4

L3 . | oaceur oceur
10" Wil the proposed action resultinan increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

[1. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the complefion of Part 3. Forevery
question in Pert 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design clements that have been included by
the project sponsor to aveid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potentia) impact should be assessed considering its getting, probability of occusring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for shost-term, long-texm and
cumulative impacts,

= =
S, B oz
T~ il
=2 5 9
- ] '_....
g | o
SR -
[EJ Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis sbove, 2nd any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action msy result in one or more potentially large or significan

t adverse impacts and an
I:l environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis abave, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Pagedof 4
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- General Notes

1. The Architect has not been retained for any supervision or observation of the work, and his responsibility is
fimited to the accuracy of the plans.
2. Noted dimensions shall take precedence over those scaled.
3. Any omissions of changes in the drawings should be brought to the attention of the Architect prior to all
construction by the contractor or owner. :
4. The contractor shall verify all conditions in the field.
5. The contractor shall field verify the location and depth off all underground utility piping prior to the
proposed construction excavation.
6. The contractor shall brace, shore, reinforce, and/or underpin 2l neighboring structures as requ:red for
safe operation.
7. Al site development including retaining walls, sidewalks, plantings, etc. bv others.
2. All labor, materials, and construction shall comply and conform with all ruies, regulations, codes, and local
authormes having jurisdiction over the work design criteria:
Building Code of New York State
Residential Code of New York State
Existing Building Code of New York State
New York State Energy Conservation Construction Code
9. Soil Bearing value assumed at 2 tons per s.f. All footings to bear on virgin soil (3'-0" min below
grade unless otherwise noted). Concrete to have a minimum compressive strength of 3500 psi @ 28 days.
10. Step all new footings 2:1 down to level of adjacent existing footings as per NYS code.
11. Anchor balts to be min. 5/2” diameter located at 4-0” max. on centers, 1 foot max. from each end of side,
and min. two anchor balts per each sill piece.
12. All lumber to be American standard sized, grade fb=850 min. All structura| lumber to be grade marked pnor
to delivery to site, subject to inspection. Hem fir #2 or Southern Pine #2.
13. Double studs at all openings in exterior and bearing walls. Double all joists, headers, and trimmers around
all openings and under all partitions. Use Simpson hangers or connectars where required {or approved
equal).

14. Double up floor joists under partitions running parallel to joists.

15. All headers to be minimum (2)2x8 unless otherwise noted.

16. Provide min. 17x2 1/2" {actual size} mitered cross bridging or solid bridging max. 8"-0"o.c. for floor joists.

17. All interior partitions to be 2:(4 wood studs, standard grade fb=850# @ 167¢.c., with gypsum board both
sides.

18. Gypsum Board to be %" tapered edge “sheetrock”, taped and spackled (three coats), or equal, unless
- otherwise noted on drawing.

19. All glazing shall be insulated, high-performance glass (Uo=.30}, unless otherwise noted.

20. Pravide flashing at all roof, wall, or other intersections, over heads of alf openings and under sills of all
doors and windows. Caulk all joints exposed to weather.

21. Roof cavering shall be classified as type A or B.

22. Al structural stee! shall be min. 36,000 p.s.i..

23, All connectors and fasteners used on "A.C.Q.” lumber to be apprmred by the manufacturer for use with
“p.C.0." lumber.
24. Al electrical work shall be performed by a licensed electrician and inspected by an Electrical Underwriter
. asperthe M.E.C..

25. Smoke detecting alarm devices shall be installed in conformity with NYS Code, shall be provided outside
each separate sleeping area, in each sleeping space, and on each floor level and shall be located on or near
"the ceiling. Carbon Monoxide detecting devices shall be installed as per NYS Code. Smoke detectors and
Carbon Monoxide detectors shall be hardwired and interconnected with battery backup.

26. All plumbing shall be installed by a licensed plumber in accordance with the Plumbing Code of New York
State. :

27. Curbs, curb cuts, and pavmg must conform with all regulations and requirements of the Department
of Public Works.

28. It is 3 violation of the law for any person, unless acting under the direction of a licensed Architect, to alter
an item in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an Architect is altered, the altering Architect shall affix to
his item his seal and the notation "zltered by” followed by his signature and the date of such alteration and a
specific description of the alteration.
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ot

Mg Wopie SHOWH 2l fHese Flatls
WAL Aepicte OF WE 2020 Ny stae
{Sﬁf’it‘fﬁﬁ“"{‘}/fb SOV -

ZANI & ARALYSIS

e mEs = s b

%Msf’ Feook mZeh =

rraz?t
PRopoSG APATINAL. (A2 pREA = 1 To¥

Total Plede A = 1ozt [ peso® = 2%
g Al 88 Lot coveRAE

A
s \w@h e,

3
&
d,.-]l Il,?’ o
1,3
%rﬁ %10 i‘&
Q Ly Lo
T RaaE]
l 40T :
\ | poetico
o St ]
e W

0 5

{,/’

AvENVE

coNpORAGE

oo Bz | el g s R T
S| ek g;;:# | P Aborticd
\D £ 1-91‘(. = dl o
X 5 \ QX@ i‘W’ QA

WAL iw,_di JSio” )

- - -
© Pl #l-
wi Wr i%a

BERNARD
G

RODGERS
ARCHITECT

2150 WANTAGH PARK DR.
WANTAGH, N.Y. 11793
516-826-4155

Ave.

AT Bk

bt




T !
w A A | |
A |
7 o
& 2| = A
2 ) Lo
,. | EERD B [ =~
Bxigt  Roop 7 N 9 2 8 O
| e 5N M|
e 1 i ’ o 5 -
| N | a5 B = .
. L2 / — .ij;. i “ ',:L_‘.,J = _
Ve el P X l > F 1 = _""J_ E : |
..Jj) i_ i % = o . 1
v ..E‘;.__ / R} T[ 'm l! {t? %
[ T S— T P | e
FeAl | |

st

S—

,2&% re ﬁigdd ;
ne e \Log 4

00O

ot s S et ey 1 e ety

ArpiTioN T

-
}
|

e e e ot o o2 o

R AR R L e, =

Front levator

ScAlde: Yo's i

245t

T provive v -
““%m ‘N'gﬁtﬁmy ’
e i

EXT

Bt

etion LeEcens

S——

= NeW PARTIHoN - 2x 4 FaiNg £ Whoe
W ee & NTEROE Spe,

— gueh 10 gadanl
——=3 et 1 Bs Pevovar

Notez”.

ML UeW cAhzhice 10 Be ‘a5 Zlacs.
Jo2,7% WN.

s
l

|

T
G

k

J s
i

D
 RODGERS
-~ ARCHITECT

AR

2150 WANTAGH PARK DR.
WANTAGH, N.Y. 11793
516-826-4155

|
1
i

|

PROPDSED MoTATION

_&Q

! ;
i i
| a
i
| i
| |
ettt ke i

|

!

1




Wectnteoteal voer .
/S B (1 n"’mﬁfg@m )

Q o5 @

~§ .
B A e 72 :
T H~ (To MATCH B =

ENAR@ |
RODGERS

|

ARCHITECT

|
|
|

2150 WANTAGH PARK DR, |
WANTAGH, N.Y. 11793
516-826-4155

heorBc AL Rap sinzee -
Aot Bast)

NCE

are
wia®
oo™

VNYL- Sl

oot ety ||

]

g

K
PROPAFEE Mo TIOM o

PeiARRE e

|

A7 BN Avts
1l F%F@’ﬁt NY =z

i
Z
N

L
]
|

=

‘(EFT-‘ S Elevahod

SohE ’/4,": -l




P TS R R ne——

D
| = =8
&, =
i Ul =22 S5 m
Keothteottedl paoe e e CR-EN
e e e e e e A e 3 =L =
9HNW§ fvwrm S : e e ] j s &
: s = =
YL A e = ([

] o fr ot
(o vatest 5>as1-> . - s

et 141622

o S—

& T rayE LY
Y N
D EM O A

-2 3

: i

. f i /
T = — ' 111
[ X
- | N
- i -
. P T~ -
5 . : - Ll TN
- . | { -
{ e e e P

]

—% X | |l 1| l gzt

! o | é@ﬁNARl
v RODGERS
wm*’fmww -

) | ARCHITECT
sl ain ! Vﬁﬁbﬂ‘ﬂi u

e N e p&;ﬁ; elewadtion
O R Y

T yéaué (e
\ 4 eltoc

- SAAE: yé_": T
e SR, T\ SIPSA B 6 EA.
FBN ' ct;ésmup';wf Nr?f‘

Lo o, wf et et 2150 WANTAGH PARK DR,
., umb AP @ Wl " gz Wet (- *’“’3‘)04 °F Jeok g3 aaes TN WANTAGH, N.Y. 11793
: xl l fﬁkaﬁ e & [orve W/F’- A8 gyl 516-826-4155

0 rlaske, —

SMPS - 6

=
| $- | She oo gasts pprtele? -
1 < e

]"! ; ﬁm"h 'I M% Pga‘@'w ok _" - \ /

\‘ | w/;:»wuﬁ» -

=3

—
o
il'-'r
|
14"
P

NBxte tine, 12 W73 zu"/ )
‘ \ j e

B 1 <ol
| A

| \A; N

I

-]

B"\/M A%Q,

-G
R

~
Prordzae ACPhoN o

PElkeae

LY

*_%g

! 1
A A

G Ly e




WALLSTUD

GALV. METAL STRAP @ 16"0.C. —

RIM JOIST —

DBL. SILL PLATE

STRAF UNDER SILL PLATE

“TE ANCHOR BOLTS

(,:;\ SILL PLATE TO RIM JOIST CONNECTION

7%/ GALV. METAL STRAP @ 16'O.C.
SIMPSON MODEL CS18

WALL STUD

GALV. METAL STRAP @ 16'0.C.

C§518-36

DBL. SILL PLATE

STRAF UNDER SILL PLATE

TYPICAL ANCHOR BOLT __

NECTION

(ﬁ\ SILL PLATE TO CONC. SLAB

= / GALV. METAL STRAP @ 14"0.C.
~—"  $MPSON MODEL C$18-26 @ EACH STUD

Nt

HOLD-DOWMN —~

HEADER(SEE PLAN FOR

FRAMED OPENING FOR
NEW WINDOW (OR
EXTERIOR DOCR)

(

——— C518

6—“\ STUD TO STUD & HEADER CONNECTIONS

(e

ADJUSTABLE HANGER

L

—— C818-36

NAILING SCHEDULE

ROOF SHEATHING ATTACHMENT

JOINT DESCRIPTION NUMBER OF NAILS | MNAIL SPACING R E IREM E NT F
t QU S FOR WIND LOADS
LSSU RAFTER TO TOP PLATE (TOE NAILED) 4-8d PER RAFTER e oo —
~E I
CEILING JOIST TO TOP PLATE [TOP PLATE} 4-8d PER JOIST EXPOSURE B RFES?’EEEI?(!:AE;H ngﬁTo "
CEILING JOIST TO PARALLEL RAFTER (TCP PLATE) 4-16d EACH LAP - -
CEILING JOIST LAPS OVER PARTITIONS [FACE NAILED) 4-16d EACH LAP
N s COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER (FACE NAILED) 3-8d PERTE SHEATHIRG LOGATION | s Cﬁ:gggg g N
e STR U L»TU RAL R | DGE BLOCKING TO RAFTER [TOE NAILED) 2-8d EACH END s INCHES O.C.
t- =] \ [ )
g RIM BIDARD TO RAFTER (TOE NAILED) 2-16d EACH END NTERICR ZONE 2 p 2
Lo’ WALL FRAMING ” - =
< _ MTS12 TOP PLATE TQ TOP PLATE | FACE NAILED) 2-16d PER FOOT
TOP PLATE AT INTERSECTIONS (FACE NAILED) 4-16d JOIST EACH SIDE 19.2 5 5
STUD TO STUD (FACE NAILED) 2-16d 24'0.C. 24 & &
HEADZR TO HEADER {FACE NAILED) 16d 16" O.C. ALONG EDGES ERIMETER 12 4 12
__HCP TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE TO STUD [END NAILED) SEE TABLZ 3.5A PER STUD TIRE TONE 6 P 12
’_[:: T BOTIOM PLATE FLOOR JOIST, BAND JOIST, END 21642 PER FOOT 19.2 o 12
[ ﬁ JOIST OR BLOCKING (FACE NAILZD)
— ] 24 6 12
FLOOR FRAMING
GABLE END WALL RAKE OR RAKE TRUSS s
JOIST TO SILL, TOP PLATE OR GIRDER 4-8d PER JOIST WITH LOOKOUT BLOCK & &
pgr™ BRIDGING TO JOIST {TOE NAILED) 2-8dl EACH END T LI WAL R Ci KRS TS
Az BLOCKING TO JOIST ( TOE NAILED) 2-8d EACH END WITHOUT RAKE OVERHANG 6 ¢
N Hl P C\ O R N E R BLOCKING TO SILL OR TOP PLATE {TOE NAILEC) 3-16d EACH BLOCK
,;..}Z \ o LEDGIER STRIP TO BEAM (FACE NAILED) 3-16d EACH JOIST SHEATHING SIZE SPA%S&M (R}:{SESS o BOA%JFSE;;EEE::“G* C!;l\\llr\:l_!\:]llisM g;atl?gﬁdfﬁ
"‘;'/"’ CS18-36 JOIST ON LEDGER TO BEAM (TOE NAILED) 38d PER JOIST HEOC HC LeallS PER SURPORT
S BAND JOIST TO JOIST (END NAILED) 3-16d PER JOIST R — 9o ;
= -~ e
BAND JOIST TO SILL OR TOP PLATE TOE NAILED) 2-16d PER FOOT e — e =
X 2 -7
ROCF SHEATHING SHEATHING
STRUCTURAL PANELS 3d SEE TABLE 3.10
DIAGONAL BOARE SHEATHING E - NAIL SPACING AT PANEL EDGES (IN.)
. § T - P
g OR 18" el ey F - NAIL SPACING AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS IN THE PANEL FIELD {IN.)
1"%10" OR WIDER 3-8d PER SUPPORT 1. FOR SHEATHING WITHIN « FEET OF THE PERIMETER EDGE OF THE ROCF, INCLUDING 4 FEET ON EACH
}! K £ = = T
CEILNG SHEATHING gg: SSC'E)E THE ROCF PEAK. THE 4 FOOT PERIMETER EDGE ZONE ATTACHMENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL
GYPSUM WALLBOARD 5d COOLERS 7' EDGE/10" FELD 2. TABULATED 12 INCH O.C. NAIL SPACING ASSUMES SHEATHING ATTACHED TO RAFTER/TRUSS
ALIGNED RAFTERS OFFSET RAFTERS STRUCTURAL PANELS 3d SEE TABLE .11 zmﬂr;g :EEAJ(B:E:E? rwc;? (;3;0.&9. FOR FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 0.42<G<0.49, THE NAIL SPACING
¥ FIBEREOARD PANELS 3. TABULATED 6°0.C. NAIL SPACING ASSLUMES SFEATHING ATTACHED TO RAFTE/TRUSS FRAMING
t;’)\ R} D G E (, O N N ECTI O N S 7/16" 5d° 3" EDGE/$" HELD MEMBERS WITH G>0.49. FOR FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 0.42<G<0.49, THE NAIL SPACING SHALL BE
s 45 - e REDUCED TO 4'0.C.
— 25/32 3d? 3" EDGE/6" HELD 4. TABULATED 4'0.C.. NAIL SPACING ASSUMES SFEATHING ATTACHED TO RAFTE/TRUSS FRAMING
GYPSUUM WALLBOARD 5¢ COOLERS 7" EDGE/10" FELD MEMBERS WITH G>0.49. FOR FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 0.42<G<0.49, THE NAIL SPACING SHALL BE
REDUCED TO 3'0.C.
\ HARDEOARD ad SEE TABLE 3.11 5. TABULATED NAIL SPACINGS ASSUME A BUILDING LOCATED IN EXPOSURE B.
PARTICLE BOARD PANELS 3d SEE MANUFACTURER
! DIAGONAL BOARC SHEATHING
“—-—-—\ 1> "
1"x4" OR 1'x8 2-8d PER SUPPORT =
i v
H 710" OR WIDER 36d PER SUPPORT RAFTER/CEILING JOIST TO TOP PLATE LATERAL
- ' FLOOR SHEATHING
"\ HIP RAFTERS U AND SHEAR CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS
[P !
= SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (LS 70) 1" OR LESS 3d 6" EDGE/12 FIELD
| 2 -
— GREATER THAN 17 104 &' EDSE/6" FIELD EXPOSURE B fees SeCORD G S e
DiAs R TQe SH:M.HING RAFTER/ WALL HEIGHT NUMBER OF 8d COMMON NAILS (TOE NAILED) REQUIRED
1"%6" OR 1"x8" 2-8d PER SUPPORT CEILING JOIST [FT.) IN EACH RAFTER AND/OR 1,234
T © 1"x10" OR WIDER 38d PER SUPPORT SPACING (IN.) CEILING JOIST TO TOP PLATE CONNECTION
12" 8 2
§ 1. NAILMG REQUIREMENTS ARE BASE ON WALL SHEATHING NAILED 6" ON CENTER AT THE PANEL EDGE. 19 2
_—ENDWALL IF WALL SHEATFING IS NAILED 3'0.C. AT THE PANEL EDGE TO OBTAIN HIGHER SHEAR CAPACITIES, e r 3
. Lo NAILING REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE DOUBLED OF ALTERNATE CONNECTORS, 1 3
- SUCH AS SHEAF PLATES, SHALL BE USED TO MAINTAIN THE LOAD PATH, T P )
-CORNER STUD 1 4

L4
4 & = & & & =

(MIN. VALUE 4,000%)
" N\ CORNER HOLDDOWN

o CONNECTEC TO
‘ | TRANSFER SHEAR

r— 2-16d COMMON
. NAILS @ 6" O.C.

=/ PHD2-SD$3 HOLD DOWN

BRACKET PREDEFLECTED
BY SIMPSON

MINIMUM SHEAR WALL SEGMENT
SIZE ASPECT RATIC: H/L < 3%

WALL HT. (H}

HOLD-DOWN
W/%" THREADED ROD

2. WHEN WALL SHEATHING 15 CONTINUOUS OVER CONNECTED MEMBERS, THE TABULATED NUMBER OF
NAILS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED TO 1-1éd NAIL PER FOOT.

3. CORFOSION RESISTANT 11 GA. ROOFING NAIS AND 16 GA. STAPLES ARE PERMITTED.

REG'D.

1. PRESCRIPTIVE LIMITS ARE BASED ON ASSUMFTION IN TABLE 3.4

2. TABULATED CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS ASSUME A BUILDING LOCATED IN EXPOSURE B
3 WHEN CEILING JOISTS ARE INSTALLED PARALLEL TO RAFTERS, THE SUM OF TOE NAILS IN THE
RAFTER AND CEILING JOISTS SHALL EQUAL OR EXCEED THE TABULATED NUMBER OF NAILS

4. TO AVOID SPLITTING, MO MORE THAN 2 TOE NAILS SHALL BE INSTALLED IM EACH SIDE OF A
RAFTER OR CEILING JOIST WHEN FASTENED TO A 2'x4" TOP PLATE OR 3 TOE NAILS IN EACH SIDE
WHIEN FASTENED TO A 2'%6" TOP PLATE

2150 WANTAGH PARK
WANTAGH. N.Y. 11793
516-826-4155

WALL SHEATHING AND CLADDING

ATTACHMENT REQUIREMENTS FOR

H  SIMPSON PHD2-8DS3—

g >— SIMPSON PHD2-SDS3 HCLD-DCWN
B W/SSTB16 ANCHOR BOLT

% CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING @ EXTERIOR
W/ 8d NAILS @ 6'0.C. @ 12'0.C. IN THE FIELD

¥ GYP.BD. @ INTERIOR W/ 5d COOLER NAILS
@ 7"'0.C. @ EDGES % @ 10"0.C. IN THE FIELD

STANDARD USED:

AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOC. (AF&PA)
WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL

W.F.C. M.

(ﬁ"‘j\HURRICANE STRAP

- -‘2}
7 /SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (H2 ~/ SIMPSON STRONG-TIE

(Z\ SHEAR WALL SEGMENT DETAIL

e

201&

FOR ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS
EDITION

beTAZE
. . (\
' WIND LOADS
THREE SECOND GUST WIND
EXPOSUR I: B SPEED{MPH] 110
E F
SHEATHING LOCATION RAFTER/TRUSS MAXIMUM NAIL SPACING
SPACING{INCHES O.C.| OF 8d COMMON NALLS
INCHES O.C.)
SEGMENT WIDTH (L) INTERIOR ZONE 12 & 12
2-4" 16 ¢ 12
g :
3 - SIMPSON BTW.A 45;'?5 éca u‘i;:r '!-.II";I'A)?; ‘:'.'.;.I r;r;e: 24 & 12
: | CBly-2p ATAROC. M. alen PERIMETER 12 6 12
AT EAC‘:‘ END. WitH (1) 12D" AT CENTER ENGE ZONE
16 ¢ 12
. s ik o e 5 3
, Minimum Uniformly Distributed Live Loads 2 ¢ 12
E . SHEATHING SIZE RAFTER/TRUSS 30ARD SHEATHING
Sleeping Rooms — 30#/sf SPACING(INCHES ©.C.} | | MINIMUM NUMBER OF 8t COMMON NAILS
Attic wio Storage — 10#/sf OR 10 BOX NAILS PER SUPPORT
Rooms other than Sleeping Rooms — 40#/sf O G 128 2
TYP. CONNECTION FOR 1x10 OR LARGER 12-24 3
2-STORY APFLICATIONS ? SHEATHING
Dead Load — 10#/sf

E- NAIL SPACING AT PANEL EDGES (IN.)
F - NAIL SPACING AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS IN THE PANEL FIELD (IN.)

1. FOR WALL SHEATHING WITHIN 4 FEET OF THE CORNERS, THE 4 FOOT EDGE EDGE ZONE
ATTACHMENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE USED. *

2. TABULATED 12 INCH O.C. NAIL SPACING ASSUMES SHEATHING ATTACHED TO STUD
FRAMING MEMBERS WITH G>0.4%. FOR FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 0.42<G<0.49. THE NAIL
SPACING SHALL BE REDUCED TO 6"0.C.

3. FOR EXTERIOR PANEL SIDING GALVANIZED BOX NAILS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
SUBSTITUTED FOR COMMON NAILS

4. TABULATED NAIL SPACING ASSUME A BUILDING LOCATED IN EXPOSUREB.
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Application Date: % ;5’5 SPi# 560—10
Fees Paid: ’
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE NOT CONSTITUTE A C LETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 209 Popl. bz /df ,.D/ |2 Yo' _ ZONING DISTRICT M
SECTION __ 544  BLOCK 95 ot 3 LOT SIZE:

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: 5 )
Soame as dwWine( Vféjrol’glqwmlﬂ wae\a,
Address: Addresst 09 Phcteclield Ay
treepod NY 11550
Telephone #: 631:3550623 Telephone #: 7._:2"-1"’ %9 (- 4R
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: _ Y2 S rLE njriall Proposed Land Use: e 5rc(.e n‘Li;z \

( ;
Description of Proposed Work: COH5+r wet o >Uix 9.5 " |- 5“0I’\l/ &ALJ l'(‘.lo 4]

I request a preliminary meeting: vyEs NO <A
e =
ir— Fud
| request a waiver of the pubiic hearing and hereby certify the foliowing: o2 :: -0
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA, om & g_ﬂ)
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelfing. .",",ﬁ )
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §208-7 of the Code of thé';j;pcnrb%rataﬂmlage of
Freeport are satisfied. 53 0 <
v YEs NO B8 S g
. - =
Nclak  S3cen X 024 . Tiq9o®
APPLIGANT'S SIGNATURE " DATE

Sworn to before me this
day of _@ ¢ fote ¢ , 2022

L

[

Néthry Public

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Property Owner's Consent:
am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

v - s Doy

filing of this application,
DATE

- BT

PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE

Sworn to bef?rr’e e this 2-6
boy 202

dayof OC :
y : AMAFILTS A LEDESAA
7 NOTARY 1 BLi(;, STATE UF VewW YORK
i Registration No. 01LE6382087
N Public Qualified ir Noc. i Gounty
" ok ke Aok o e et s ek e de e e e de ke e

Hedededededrde s sk dedetok dedede e R e dedeede de de ek s e 2ok e ke i
. FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:

Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:
Approved

Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

e

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10




INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

ROBERT T, KENNEDY
MAYOR
January 31, 2023
UPDATED SITE PLAN LETTER

Victor Siguencia Humala
209 Porterfield Place
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 209 Porterficld Place, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec 54 Blk 95 Lot 3

Building Permit Application #20222887

Description: Construct a 24.1* x 9.5° one-story addition

Dear Sir/Madam;
The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call

the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copics be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelied. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Application and filing fees will be required.
If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours, = ~
- H -~ ~
Sgio A. Mawras 5o S o
. m

Sergio A. Mauras :é;} & m
Superintendent of Buildings 250N O
fed ;“,.E_E_I: L _{;T_}
Encl. T

ss P <

= — &
T

c: Village Clerk
Joseph Bello, R.A,

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes No_X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration

Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review

to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and

therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. 20222887

Location: 209 Porterfield Place, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Victor Siguencia Humala

Description: Construct a 24.1° x 9.5’ one-story addition

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings
for the Board of Trustees
Village of Freeport

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

Agency Contact Person:
Superintendent of Buildings
(516) 377-2242

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental

Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)
F g
B) Possible environment effects identified: ':;_%; - ??1
(only if positive determination) s B =+ B
X ~ND m
faal i) 1l
o -
= o T
Dated: Updated January 31, 2023 A=
Sexgio A. Magras 5,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part I - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently availab

le. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond lo any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1.

You may also provide any edditional informetion which you believe will be needed by or useful
(o the lead agency;

attach edditional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Aclion or Project:

PROPOSED SIDE ADDITION

Project Location (describe, and attach 2 location map): $/5 209 PORTERFIELD PL 95' OF E/S PARK AVE FREEPORT NY

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

PRPOPOSED ONE STORY ADDITION 24.1' X 9.5'

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:

Telephone: 34—? g 9 | 34x2
NICOR _siauenNer k- HuctarA E-Mail;
Address:
209  FoTERFIEPD P
City/PO: State: Zip Cade:
Feaetoer

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a pian, loce{ law, ordinance,
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Ifno, continue to question 2.

2, Does the praposed action re

=
quire a permit, approval or funding fram any other govemmental Agency?-,
If Yes, list apency(s) name and permit or approval:

et
M7

=4

)

3.a. Total ecreage of the site of the propesed action? o, acres P <]
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? <IN acres o P [
c. Tolal acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned Sin = O

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? D 'j acres ‘_; 4:'
o fae)
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action,
Urban [ JRural {non-agriculture) I:Ilndustrinl Commercial Residenlial {suburban)
[JForest [JAgricutiure [NAquatic [ Other (specify):
[Jparkiand

Page 1 of 4



5. Isthe propased action, NQO | YES | NJA
-8, A pemmitted use under the zoning regulations? v I_‘
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? | |
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural INO | YES
landscape? /
7. 1s the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, 8 state listed Critical Envirenmental Arca? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify: I:I
8. 8. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? /
c. Are any pedestrien accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed actjon? /
9. Does the propased action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES ]|
[fthe proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: |:|
10. Will the proposed action connect (o an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[1f Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: N/A I:I D
11. Will the proposed action connect (0 existing wastewater utilities? NO 1} YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? D\lODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: ~ N/A D D
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on cither the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? /
b, Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? ‘/
13. n. Docs any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands edjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wellands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local egency? /
b. Would the proposed action physically slter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? / |_|
If Yes, identify the wetland or watesbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: | ,

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional

l4.ggtify the typical.:aFitat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

Wetlend [ JJeban [ puburben

15. Does the site of the proposed action coniain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed

NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? ; ﬂ
c
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? o2 |[N8 [ Y
_ o5 RIS
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? ~o |89 | YES
If Yes, Zo | — —
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? D\IC‘:’YES 23 @
=0 = ;
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runofF and storm druins})?rT1 =4 o
[f Yes, briefly describe: N YES = 0-‘-'-'0

Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of

NO ) YES
water or other liquids (¢.g. retention pond, wasle lagoon, dam)?
1 If Yes, explain purpose and size; l:'
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: I:l
20, Hes the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property begn. 1esubject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
compieted) for hazardous waste? 'Qt)l = L ol =)
If Yes, describe: SRR =Ly Z D
—

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

—

KNOWLEDGE Frowst Bciming e,

Freepore, sy
Applicant/sponsor name: | l\/ BE—'Q:-% Date: 9‘/ { ,/ z2.
Signature: A{‘%’(

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Ageacy Is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer al! of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available 1o the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Modecate
small fo lnrge
impact impact
may may
occur occur
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations? D
2, Will the proposed action result in & change in the use or intensity of use of land? I:I
3. Will the proposed action impair the charecter or quality of the existing community? I:I
- Py
-
4, Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that cavsed the F = =
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? 4 pa] I
5. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of raffic or @ SI__—I %11'
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? w A
——
6. Wil the proposed action cause en increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate > <
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? g rr.
7. Wil the proposed gclion impact existing: - [I
a. public / private water supplies? | == g
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? :l
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources? |:|
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)? / l:l
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No,or | Moderate

small to Inrge
impact impaet
muy may
oceur oceur

10. Will the proposed action resultin an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage

problems? I:I

11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? 7

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 thal was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant edverse environmental impact, please complele Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of accurring,

duration, ireversibility, geagraphic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for shori-term, long-term and
cumulative impects,

321440 S.H¥310

ghQ vV €2 834 il
Jd3aAl303dd

AN 1HO43TUS JO JOVTTUA

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Apency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsihle Officer

AU TS D

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency —Signalure of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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STRAPPING CAN BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY TO ROUGH FRAMING OR OVER PLYWOOD SHEATHING, |  SHEARWALL DETAIL (TYPICAL NAILING & STRAPPING @ EXTERIOR
Dmu—->_ _Im CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT LOCAL BUILDING DEPT. FOR REQUIRED STRAPPING INSPECTION BE _u—-o
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0 m.l|||||.I||OOZZmO._._OZ DETAIL m L SRR AL m EEATEIDETAL %wrﬂ.znavgq OF SHEARWALL SEGMENT WHERE NOTED ON FLOOR [2. 7 {2sdor(l)2x6 | S E] 4 3 W).“Mq_w..m_-c:m_wn S
4 PLAN, SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FRGM SILL TO TOP PLATE OR ADEQUATELY 0o 7 {2) 2:6 5| 4| 5| 4 T
H BLOCKED AT JOINTS, 11'0° 7 (2) &x6 [ & H 4 2.93-2023 - Haviaken Pur T
[N 2. _.—W-.n-w_gwﬂmnOmm%Zm REQLEAED AT ALL OORANERS OF STRUCTURE SEE DETAILS 7o 5 e A i & : o
m 3, REFER TO NAILING AND STRAPPING DETAILS THIS SHEET 7O FORA
CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH, Hotations:
(] (1 STRAPPY
i BLOCKING AT ENDWALL B NUMBER OF SLLSTUDS ON THE FLAT (BOESNOT APPYTO DGR BOTE:
€. NUMBER OF FULL HEIGHT KING STUDS AT EACH SIDE OF HEADER .
W ! D. u.._n_h_ma owm :w.ﬂuo uh__.w Muw.m»mmﬁu THROUGH ADUACENT KING STUD %:M%_mﬁwmuﬁ 144" x20
- PORCH RAFTER RoGE o " EQUIVALENT - C520 (CDILED STRAP)
CONNECTION F—— ] F. MUMBER OF 160 NALS END.AILED THROUGH ADIACENT AGKSTuDS | (ALL STRAPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED
ASSEMBLY DETAIL it TO END OF SILL{S) AT EACH SIDE (DOES NOT APPLY TO DOORS} PRIOR TO SHEATHING.} = a2
P - L red
_— AT , s — bt e AEer i = . P o
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iy e ¢ == - - i T
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o e THE GABLE ENOWALL OR WHEN A HIF ROOF SYSTEM ISUSED ault _ -
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¢ AT e t s inowidge, b, and
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2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT:

THE PROPOSED BUILDING REPRESENTED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS OONSISTENT WITH THE BUILDING PLANS, SPECIRCATIONS, AND
OTHER CALCULATIONS SUBMITTED VWITH THIS PERMIT APPLICATION, THE PROPOSED SYSTEMS HAVE REEN DESIGNED TO MEET
THE 3020 ENERGY £X OOOE REC TS, SEE RES CHECK COMPLIANCE REPORT

B AH LOAD.INFORMATION. MINIMUM SPECIFED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE TABLE R302 2
HUMBEROF | NUMBEROF |  pan spacinG
GROUND SNOW LOAD SEE CLIMATIC DATA GN-1 MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE e COMMON HALS | 60X NAILS _
SIAENGTH(Fe) F FRAMING
3 SECOND DESIGN WIND GUST SPEED SEE CLIMATIC DATA GN-1 ||1I|!.,§ 70 TOb NALED} R RAFTCR
TYPE OR LOCATION OF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION WEATHER POTEWTIAL o o e Al
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC W/0 STORAGE 10 PSF NEGLIGIBLE| MODERATE | SEVERE =Ll 10 TOP PLATE {20t RAREDI
CETLING JOIT 1O PARALLEL RAFTER [FACE-MANED) T-16d 7-40d EACH LAP
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS W/ LIMITED STORAGE LL=20 PSE BASEMENT WALLS, FOUNDATIONS AND OTHER CONCRETE 2,500 2,500 2,500¢c CEILING JOIST LAPS DVER PARTITION [FACE-MAREDK 7-16d 7-40d EACH LAP
NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER COLLAR TIL T RATTER [FACE-NARED) 7100 3129 PER TIE
HABITABLE ATTICS OR W/ FIXED STAIRS LLa30 PSF “BLOCKING T RAFTER [TOE-NAILED) 20d TAGH
! . BASEMENT SLABS AND INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE 2,500 2,500 2,500 RIV BOARD 10 :hﬂ-ﬂh.“@-ﬂ.g uu.__” “.“mn EACH ”“
EXTERIOR BALCONIES & DECKS Ws40 PSE {EXCEPT FOR GARAGE FLOOR SLABS) WAL FRAMIG
FIRE ESCAPES LLe40 PSF BASEMENT WALLS, FOUNDATION WALLS, EXTERIOR WALLS, 2,500 3,0004 3,000d TGP PLATE TO TOP PLATE (TAGE-RARED] PR 21647 PER FOOT
AND OTHER VERTICAL CONCRETE WORK EXPOSED TO WEATHER TOF PLATES AT INTERSECTIONS ITACE- NARLED] *itd S16d | JOINTS - EACHSIDE
GUARDS & HANDRAILS PSF STUD T0 STUD (FACE-NANED) 3164 7163 W OL
U200 PORCHES, CANPORT SLABS AND STEPS EXPOSED TO 2,500 3,000def|  3,500def HEADER TO =n._..w..= 0 .ﬁ.z“inu_ 164 16a 16°0.c. ALONG EDGH
GUARDS IN-FILL COMPONENTS LL=50 PSF 'WEATHER, AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS
Hﬂ:ﬁ uv".n:hw.ﬂa BOTTOM PLATE 7O 2-18d 1-40d PER I"xed” STUD
8. AT 28 DAYS PSI. HARLED) 3-18d 3-40d PER T x6" STUD
N HICLECRISE LL=50 PSF b. SEE TABLE R301.2(1} FOR WEATHER POTENTIAL e o PR TR
o TTE T . CONCRETE IN THESE LOCATIONS THAT MAY BE SURIECT TO FREEZING AND THAWING DURING
LL=40 PSF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FOOTHOTE d. BOITOM PLATE TO FLOOR J0IT, BANDIONST, 2284'? 2164* PER FOOT
T d. CONCRETE SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED. TOTAL AR CONTENT (% BY VOLUME CONCRETE} SHALL LOCKING (FACE- HARED)
LL+30 PSF NOT 8E LESS THAN 5 % OR MORE THAN 7%, FLDOR FRAMING
p— «. SEE SECTION R402.2 FOR MINIMUM CEMENT CONTENT, JOIST YO SILL, TOP PLATE OR GIADER (TOE-RALED} aa *100 PERJOBT
LL=40 PSF f. FOR GARAGE FLOORS WITH A STEEL-TROWELED FINISH, REDUCTION OF THE TOTAL AIR CONTENT BRIDGING TO JO5T (TOERALED) 783 Ta08 TACH EHD
[% BY VOLUME OF CONCRETE) TO NOT LESS THAN 3% IS PERMITTED IF THE SPECIFIC SLOCKNG TO JOBT (TOE NANED e TET] DEiD
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE 15 INCREASED TO NOT LESS THAN 4,000 PSF albl
ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS: ELOCKING TO SilL OR TOP PLATE [TOE-NAILED] 3164 416d EACH BLOCK
TABLE 301.7 LEDGER STRIP TO) BEAM [FACE-HALED) 3.16d 416d EACH JOIST
ALLOWABLE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS PROTECTION FASTENING JOIST OM LEDGER 70 BEAM (TOEHANLED) Lo o) EERET;
STRUCTURAL MEMBER EEFECIiON EHED LR E[FORWODD STRUCTURAIPANELS TABLE R301.2.1.3 FAND JO5T 10 JOIST [END HALED] 15 rer>) PER IOET
RAFTERS HAVING SLOPED GREATER THAN 3:12 BAND JOIST TO SilL OR TOP PLATE[TOE- NAILED) 2-164" 3-164° PER FOOT
W/ FINISHED CEILING NOT ATTACHED TO RAFTERS 1/180 abed ROGF SHEATHENG
INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS /180 ?u.-mzmwM”BZo e WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS 7] 10d__| & EDGE/ & FED
4 STRUCTURAL PANELS @ GABLE RAKE OVERHANGS ] I | 4 EDGE/ 4" LD
FLOGRS 1/350 EASISHERIVEE PANELSTAN | <pancLopan | <PaNELEPAN DUCONALBOARD SHEATHNG
-— < Y —rE—
CEILINGS W/ BRITTLE FINISHES (INC. PLASTER & STUCCO) | L7380 = 8.R00% £ BFOCH; Toe o o ] TIm__|__PERSUPPaRT
#8 WOOD SCREWS - 1"x10" or WIDER 3-8 3-10d PER SUPPORT
CEILINGS W/ FLEXIBLE FINISHES [INC. GYPSUM BOARD) /240 W/ 2* EMBEDMENT LENGTH » 10° g CTILING SHEATHING
ALL OTHER STRUCTU M| GYPSUM WALLBOARD _ Sd COOLERS - 7" £0GE / 107 FIELD
IRAL MEMBERS L2e0 #10 WOOD SCREWS “ - = AL SREATIING L _
EXT. WALLS - WIND LOAD W/ PLASTERORSTUCCO FINSH | Hy3en W/ 2" EMBEDMENT LENGTH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS | ] ¢ __}6"EDGE /12* AELD
EXT. WALLS - WIND LOAD W/ OTHER BRITTLE FINISH Hf290 V" LAG SCREWS STRUCTURAL FIRERBOARD PANELS
3 NGTH & 16" 5 - TLAA RALW WP WILT T TE i
EXT. WALLS - WIND LOAD W FLEXIBLE FINISHES W20 L L ! ! JIM. I R s s ¥ nﬂn..
....... — - /& P
UNTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER WALLS /600 A THIS TABLE IS BASED ON 180 MPH WIND SPEEDS AND A 45-FOOT MEAN ROGF HEIGHT. VPN WALLBOARD 50 COMERS . 7 EDGE/ I FIED
B. FASTENERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT OPPOSING ENDS OF THE WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL. T ] I T YT
FASTENERS SHALL BY LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 1" FROM THE EDGE OF THE PANEL. T - e WA AT
PRESUMPTIVE LOAD. BEARING VALUES OF FGUND. VAT, €. ANCHORS SHALL PENETRATE THROUGH THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING WITH AN EMBEDMENT
TAREARAT - WAL LENGTH OF NOT LESS THAN 27 INTO THE BUILDING FRAME. FASTENERS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT DIAGONAL BOARD SHEATHING
. LESS THAN 2 ¥* FROM EDGE OF CONCRETE BLOCK OR CONCRETE, 17267 or 18° 2.84 10d PER SUPPQRY
STRUCTURAL MEMBER LOAD BEARING D. PANELS ATTACHED TO MASONRY OR MASONRY/STUCCD SHALL BE ATTACHED USING 1310° o1 WIDER 38d 3100 PER SUPPORT
PRESSURE{PSF) VIBRATION-RESISTANT ANCHORS HAVING AN ULTIMATE WITHDRAWAL CAPACITY OF NOT LESS FLOCR SHEATHING
CRYSTALUNE BEDROCK 12,000 LR WOOD STAUCTURAL PANILS
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 7" {11 1mm} AND A SPAN OF NGT enies v o DOt T FED
SEDIMENTARY AND FOLIATED ROCK 4,000 MORE THAN 8 FEET (2438 MM) SHALL BE PRECUT AND ATTACHED TO THE FRAMING SURROUNDING GREATERTIAN Y o e | e toot/ TR
THE OPENING CONTAINING THE PRODUCT WITH THE GLAZED OPENING, PANELS SHALL BE SECURED SRS
SANDY GRAVEL / AND OR GRAVEL (GWA& GP) 3,000 WITH THE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE PROVIDED. ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST THE o bl
TSI Y EAND L RE T SAND COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOAD GETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH EITHER TABLE R301,2{2) OR 1°26" or 118 ] 7108 PER SUPPORT
SILTY SRAVEL AND CLAYEY GRRVEL 2,000 ASCE 7, WITH THE PERMANENT COROSSION-RESISTANT ATTACHMENT HARDWARE PROVIDING AND 1210 or WIDER ] 310d PERSUPPORT
ANCHORS PERMANENTLY INSTALLED ON THE BUILIING. ATTACHMENT IS ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R T T o S A TR S e e Fa
CLAY, SANDY CLAY, SILTY CLAY, CLAYEY 5iLT, L5008 301.2.1.215 PERMITTED FOR BUILDINGS WITH A MEAN ROGF HEIGHT OF 45 FEET (12,728 MM) OR " ECE ALTERATIE PALING SHEOUALES SHALL SE LSt WHHERE WAL SHEATHNG 5 RIDLED, FERt
SILT AND SANDY SILT LESS WHERE THE ULTIMATE WIND SPEEDHS 180 MPH (290KPH) OR LESS ERAMPLE. IF WALL SHEATHING 15 NAILED § INCHES O CENTER AT THE PANEL EDGE TO CBTAIN HIGHER
SHEAR CAPACITIES, MAILNG REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE DOUBLID, OA
b. WHERE IN-PLACE 50ILS WITH AN ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY OF ALTERNATE CONNECTONS, SHALL BE USED TO MAINTAIN THE LOAD PATH.
LESS THAN 1,500 PSF ARE LIKELY TO BE PRESENT AT THE SITE, THE NOTE:
ALLDWABLE BEARING CAPACITY SHALL BE DETERMINED BY A SOS Wi, WIDTH OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY FOOTINGS TD COMPLY WITH TABLE R402.1 et Lo oy i e AR S O Lo T
INVESTIGATION,
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TOP PLATE CONNECTION
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APA PORTAL NOTES:

1. STRONG-WALL SHEARWALL IS MANUFACTURED BY SSMPSON STRONG-TIE

2. INSTALLATION OF PRODUCT SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE TO THE
DRAWINGS INSTALLATION GUIDE, T-SWGUIDE. MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PRODUCT
AND THE STRONG-WALL AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS O CHANGES IN THE
INSTAILATION METHODS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS AHD THE INSTALLATION
GUIDE SHOULD ONLY BE MADE BY A QUALIFIED ARCHITECT, CIVIL, OR STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. THE PERFORMANCE OF SUCH MODIRED PRODUCTS OR ALTERED
INSTALLATION PROCEDURES IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILFTY OF THE DESIGNER. REFER
10 1.C.B.0. PFC-5485 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CONDITIONS, FLEVATIONS, ETC.
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY COMPONENTS FOR THE STRONG-WALL SYSTEM. IF
ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF
THE PROJECT ARCHITECT, PROJECT ENGINEER, OR BUILDING DESIGNER FOR
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE POSITION OF THE STRONG-WALL JN RELATION
TO THE REST OF THE BUILDING SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON THE PROJECT DRAWINGS.
USE GF THIS PRODUCT IS SURIECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE LOCAL BUILDING
QFACAL..

THE BUILDING STRUCTURE SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
ADOPTED VERSION OF THE URIFOAM BUILDING QODE AND ANY OTHER LOCAL,

L

m STATE OR FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS THAT MAY APPLY. VERIFY DESIGN

=)

GARAGE PORTAL STRONG-WALL

iL.

i

A REQUIREMENTS WITH THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT,

. 7. THIS PRODUCT IS PART OF THE OVERALL LATERAL FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM OF THE

) STRUCTURE. DESIGN OF THE BUILDING'S LATERAL FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM,

g INCLUDING A COMPLETE LOAD PATH NECESSARY TO TRANSFER LATERAL FORCES

. FROM THE STRUCTURE TO THE GROUIND, S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DESIGNER.

8. SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INC. RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE
SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGNS AND MODELS WITHOUT ROTICE OR LABILTY FOR SUCH
CHANGES,

9. ALL HARDWARE CALLED OLIT 15 SIMPSON STRONG-TE.

NOT TO SCALE

40 39V TNA
R HERR

1und RERE!
23144

AN

BELLO
Archltects

8334 Northern Bouleverd
Eowt Norwich, Mirw York 11732

11t Brosdwaey : Suils )
Avityvitle, New York 11701

518 308 4448 Phone
$10 813 0@24 Fuz
Info@JosBalloAchilectn com
www JosBailleArchitects. com

DATE ISSUED:
$-2-2020 - bnsend For Part

1:12-2023 - Revinien Par Town:
2:13-2023 - Ravision Put Toan

r
1

R ICERL I ERT

\
I

]

-

1D

-t

| BN

(]

PRIVATE
RESIDENCE

—.—
208 Perterfield Place
Freeport
New Yook - 14520

When 8 regisiered deslgn
prefesslonal has stamped and
wigned thin page (biue ink), thay
are attenting that to the best of
it kmowledps, beliaf, and
protessional judgement, such
Dl endion specifications e
in cempliance with the lstest
Naw York State Bullding Code

© copyrigt 2022

FILE:
22188 {GAR)
SCALE!
AS NOTED
DRAWN BY
GAR.
SHEET.




ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE:

ENERGY CONSERVATION NOTES:
CHAPTER 1: SCOPE AND ADMINISTRATION:

R 104 INSPECTIONS:

R104.4 APFRGVED INSPECTION AGENCIES. THE CODE QFFICIAL IS AUTHOREZED TO ACCEPT
REPORTS OF TRIRD PARTY INSPECTION AGENCIES NOT AFFILIATED WITH THE BUILDING
BESGN OR CONSTRUCTION, PROVIDED SUCH AGENOES ARE APPROVED AS TO
CUALIFICATIONS AND RELIABIUTY RELEVANT TO THE BUILDING COMPONENTS AND SYSTEMS
THEY ARE INSPECTING.

R 106 REFERENCED STANDARDS:

R106.2 APPLICATION OF REFEREMCES, REFERENCES TC CHAFTER OR SECTION HUM BERS,
OR TO PROVISIONS NOT SPECIFICALLY IOENTIFIED BY MUMBER, SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO
REFER TO SUCH CHAPTER, SECTION QR PROVISION OF THIS COCE.

R401 GENERAL:

A401.2 COMPLIANCE. PROJECTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE GF THE FOLLOWING :

1. SECTIONS R401 THROUGH R4CA.

2. SECTION R405 AND THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS R401 THROUGH RADM LABELED
“MANDATORY."

3. AN ENERGY RATING INDEX {ER1) APPROALH IN SECTION R406

R402 BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE:

R402.1 GEMERAL [PRESCRIPTIVE). THE BUILDING THEFMAL ENVELOPE SHALL MEET THE
RECKHREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.1.1 THROUGH R302.1.5

RADZ,1.2 INSULATION AND FENESTRATION CRITERIA, THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE
SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 402.1.2, BASED ON THE CLUIMATE ZONE
SPECIFIED IN CHAPTER 3.

AADZ.4 AIR LEAKAGE (MANDATORY]. THE BUILINNG THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO UMIT THE AIR LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
SECTION R402.4.4 THAQUGH RA024 4.

R402.4.1.7 TESTING. THE BUILDING OR DWELLING UKIT SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS
HAVING AIR LEAKAGE RATE NOT EXCEEDING FIVE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN CUMATE
ZONES 1 AND I, AND THREE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR LN CLIMATE ZONES 3 THROUGH 8,

R403 SYSTEMS:

R403.1 COMTROLS (MANDATCRY). AT LEAST ONE THEEMOSTAT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR
EACH SEPARATE HEATING AND CODUNG SYSTEM.

R403.3.1 INSULATION (PRESCRIPTIVE), SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS IN ATTICS SHALL BE
INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-8 WHERE 3 {NCHES T DIAMETER AND GREATER AND R-6
WHERE LESS THAN 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER. SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS IN OTHER
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-6 WHERE 3 INCHES
iN DIAMETER OR GREATER AND R-4.7 WHERE LESS THAN 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

R404 ELECTRICAL POWER AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS:

A404,1 UGHTING EQUIPMENT {MANDATORY). NOT LESS THAN 75 PERCENT OF THE LAMPS
IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LGHFING FIXTURES SHALL BE RIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS OR NOT
LESS THAN 75 PERCENT OF THE PERMANENTLY INSTALLED UGHTING FIXTURES SHALL
CONTAIN ONLY HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

RA06 ENERGY RATING INDEX COMPUANCE ALTERNATIVE:

R406.6.2 COMPLIANCE REPORT. COMPUANCE SOFTWARE TOOLS SHALL GENERATE A
REFORT THAT DOCUMENTS THAT THE ER) OF THE RATED DESIGN COMPLIES WITH SECTIONS
R406.3 AND R406.4. THE COMPLIANCE DOCUMENTATION SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING
INFORMATION

L. ADDRESS OR OTHER IDENTIFICATION OF THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING.

1 AN INSPECTION CHECKUST DOCUMENTING THE BULDING COMPONENT
CHARACTERISTICS OF THE RATED DESIGN. THE INSPECRION CHECKUST SHALL SHOW
RESULTS #OR BOTH THE £RI REFERENCE DESIGR AND THE RATED DESIGN, AND SHALL
DOCUMENT ALL INPUTS ENTERED BY THE USER NECESSARY TO REPRODUCE THE
RESULTS.

3. NAME OF INDIVIDUAL COMPLETING THE COMPLIANCE REPOAT,

4. NAME AND VERSION OF THE COMPUANCE REPORT,

TABLE R 402.1.2
INSULATION & FENESTRATION

TABLER 402.4.1.1
AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION
COMPONENT AR RANNER CRITERA INSLLATION INSTALLATION CRITERIA
GERERAL REQUIREMENTS A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED N THE AM-PERMEABLE INSULATION SHALL HOT BE LISED AS A
AULDING ENVELOPE. SEALING MATERIAL.
THE EXTERICR THERMAL ENVELOP CONTAINE A
CONTINUOLUS AIR BANREER.
RREAXS OR JOINTS i THE AR BARRIER SHALL BE SEALED.
CLIUNG [ ATTIC THE ANy RARRIER 4 AMY DROPPED CEHING/ SOFFITSHALL | THE INSULATION [ ANY DROFPED CELING / SOFFIT SHALL
BE AUGNED WITH THE INSULATION AND ANY GAPSIN THE | BE ALIGNED WiTH THE AR BARRIER.
AR BARNER SHALL BE SEALED.
ACCESS OPEMINGS, DAOP DOWN STAIRS O KNEE WALL
DOORS TO UNCONDTIONED ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE SEALED.
WALLS THE JUNCTION OF THE FOUNDATION AND SILL PLATES CAVTTIES WITHIN CORNERS AND HEADERS OF FRAMING

SHALL BF SEALED.

THE JUNCTION OF THE TOR PLATE AND THE TOP OF
EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SEALED,

KMEE WALLS SHALL BE SEALED.

SHALL BE INSULATED BE COMPLETELY FILLING THE CAVITY
WITH A MATERIAL HAVING A THERMAL RESISTANCE OF
-3 PER INCH MINTMUM.

EXTEMIQR THERMAL ENVELCHP INSULATION FOR FRAMED
WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SURSTANTIAL CONTACT
AND CONTINUOLUS ALIGHMENT WITH THE AIR BANRIERL

THE SPACE BETWEEN WINDOWS / DOON JAMES AND
FRAMING, AND SKYUGHTS AND FRAMING SHALL BE
SEALED.

RIM JOIT SHALL INLUDE THE AR BARRIER.

NV NORST SHALL NE INSULATED.

THE AR BAARIER SHALL RE INSTALLED AT ANY EXPOSED
EDGE OF INSULATION,

FLOOW FRAMING CAVITY INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED

PERIMETER FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS.

EXPOSED EARTH IN UNVENTED CRAWL SPACES SHALL BE
COVERED WITH A CLASS 1 VAPOR RETARDED WITH
OVERLAPMNG JOINTS TAPED.

CRAWL SPACE INSULATION, WHERE PROVIDED INSTEAD
OF FLOOR tHSULATION, SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
ATTACHED TO THE WaLLS.

DUCT SHAFTS, UTILITY PENETRATIONS, AND FLUE SHAFTS
OPENING TD DXTERION OR UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL
BE SEALED,

HARROW CAVITIES RATTS IN NARROW CAVETIES SHALL BE CUT TO FIT, OR
HARROW CAVITIES SHALL BE FILLED QY INSULATION THAT
OM INSTALLATION READILY CONFORMS TO THE AVAILABLE
CAVITY SPACE.
GARAGE SEFARATION AIR SEALING SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE GARAGE
AND CONDITIONED SPACES.
MECESSED LIGHTING RECESSED LIGHT RXTURES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDNNG RECESSED LIGHT RATURES INSTALLID) IN THE BUNISNG |
THERMAL ENVELOP SHALL BE SEALED TO THE FINISHED THERMAL ENVELOP $HALL BE AIR TIGHT AND IC RATED. |
SURFALT. i
|
PLUMBING AND WIING N EXTERION WALLS, BATT INSULATION SHALL BE CUT

HEATLY YO FIT ARGUND WIRING AND PLUMBING, OR
INSULATION THAT ON INSTALLATION READILY CONFORMS
TO AVAILABLE SPACE SHALL EXTEND AEHMND PIMNG AND
WIRING

SHOWER/TUB ON EXTHICR
WALL

THE AiR BARRIER INSTALLED AT EXTERIOR WALLS
ALIACENT SHOWEN AND TUB SHALL SEPARATE THE WALL
FROM THE SHOWER OR TUS.

EXTEIOR WALLS ADJIACENT TO SHOWER AND TUBS SHALL
BE HNSULATED,

ELECTRICAL/PHONE BOX OH
EXTERIOR WALLS

THE AR BARRIER SHALL BE BSTALLED BEHIND ELECTRICAL
ON COMMUNMICATION BOXES DIt AOR-SEALED BOXES SHALL
BE INSTALLED.

HVAC REGISTER BOOTS HVAC SLPPLY AND RETURN REGISTER BOOTS THAT
PENETRATE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELDS SHALL BE SEALED
TO THE SUBFLOOA , WALL COVERING, OR CEILING
PENETRATED BY THE 00T, 1
WHEN REQUIRED TO BE SEALED, CONCEALED FTRE “"

SPRINIGERS SHALL ONLY BE SEALED N A MANNER THATES

VONDS BITWEEN FIRE SPRINKLER COVER PLATES AND
WALLS OR CEILINGS,

A, IN ADDITION, INSPECTITION OF LOG WALLS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ICC-800

WINDOW SPECIFICATIONS:

MANUFACTURER; WEATHER SHEILD

TieE uvawe sHac b TTANCE
cuMATE | FENESTRATION | skvuGHT GLAZED CEILING WwoOD
ZONE U-FACTOR UFACTOR | FENESTRATION R-VALUE FRAME WALL CASEMERT, L L2y 038
SHGC RVALUE
AWNING om 016 LEH
Pl 032 0ss 0.40 " v
DOUBLEHUNG | 027 018 040
MASS FLOOR BASEMENT sLag CRAWL SPACE SKYLIGHT 05S D40 0.66
WALL R-YALUE WALL R-VALUE WALL {LAMINATED) -
A-VALUE RA-VALUE AND DEPTH RVALUE
FAENCH DOOR
(HINGED) oy o1z ()]
/13 19 10/13 10,2F1. 10/13 mworooon | | o o
{GUDWNG) : .

ATTIC INSULATION

ATIIC FLOOR FRAMING

KIGID INSULATION *R-VALUE/DEFTH PER CUMATE"

COMPRESUBLE WEATHERSTRIPPING AT PERIMETEA OF ENCLOSURE

FIREPLACE ENCLOSUAE ) ’ SITE BUILT ATTIC ENCLOSURE - MECHANICALLY SECURED
INSULATED TO 1.0, 8 E _ e = : w
SECOND FLOOR CEILING : 1= AIGID INSULATION T
FIRESTOP BLOCKING : == PAEFABRICATED AR

: : ; INSULATED CHIMNEY = 1 |
SUPPORT BLOCKING FOR jEA T . ‘_ 'l i
THIN PROFILE STRUCTURAL Pyl 14} P TAPE OR EQUIVALENT h n i
SHEATHING ; I //” SEALANT OR # i - \
SEALANT OR ADHESIVE : THIN PROFILE STRUCTURAL I /

M SHEATHING AS ENCLOSURE LINER rﬂwm:bzbnﬁ qﬂm...w_._% PRESSURE

i - PAEFABRICATED FIREPLACE MANUFACTURED PULL DOWHN STAIR
RIGID (INSULATION WITH E WOOD BLOCKING
TAPED AND SEALED JOI DRAFTSTOP

— \l SEALANT OR ADHESIVE

n_nv_. .__.m_s.ﬂm__ EQUIVALENT \l AROUND FOUR EDGES
Al

e ; TYPICAL AIRSEAL & INSULATION
SEALANT OR AGHES el ! @ PULL DOWN ATTIC STAIRS
rript ol i ~ NOT 10 SCALE
RIGID ENSULATION SEALANT .

N ~ e
a i
- \ = CEILING DRYWALL TAPED TO
N\ WALL DRYWALL
DRYWALL CAULKED, GLUED OR
e GASKETED TO TOP PLATE
U

AIRSEAL LOCATIONS (PREFAB. FIREPLACE)

DRYWALL CAULKED, GLUED OR
GASKETED TD BOTTOM PLATE

BOTTOM FLATE CAUUED OR
GASKETED TO SUBFLDOR

SUBFLODR GLUED, CAULKED

NOT TO SCALE

FLUE

o OR GASKET

GWE CEUNG

AIRSEAL LOCATIONS (FLUE)

TWO HALVES OF PRESTOF

#-8 FIRE RETARDANT
DUCT INSULATION WITH
ALUMINUM FOIL VAPOR
BARRIER. BUBBELE WRAP
INSULATION HOT
PERMITTED

TYP. AR DUCT

2iP TAPE OR EQUIVALENT
FOR AIR SEAL

TYP. DUCT INSULATION

HOT TO SCALE

QR GASKETED TO RIM JOIST

/III CEILING DRYWALL TAPED TO
WALL DRYWALL
. DRYWALL CAULKED, GLUED OR

GASKETED TO TOP PLATE

AN 'LNO43344 40 3VTUA

BOTTOM FLATE CAULKED OR
GASKETED TO SUBFLOOR

/[ BOTTOM PLATE / AIM JOIST CAULKED OR
GASKETED

TYPICAL AIRSEAL LOCATIONS (WALL)
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R F AT A TR

BELLO
Archltects

8334 Nosthern Bouiavard
Esat Norwich, Naw Yark 11732

11 Brosdway - Suile 3
Amityvilla, New York 11701

518 300 4848 Phone
510 512 024 Fax
Info@JosBaNoArchilacts com
www JosBalloArchitects cam

DATE ISSUED:

422000 - Inewsed For Perml

1122023 - Revieln Par Town

2-13-2023 - Rwmion Pae Town

4

L

34 €20

J

UBALED

Y EURAR AR

PRIVATE
RESIDENCE

i
209 Porterfield Place
Freeport
New York - 11520

When & regisiered design

NOT TO SCALE

(o

NON EXFANDING FOAM
SEALANT OR CAULK

AIRSEAL LOCATIONS (WINDOW)

Ga. 24 ALUMINUM SHEET
METAL CLACDING FOR
OPOSED DUCT ONLY

HOT WATER MPE

)

( MIN R-3 PIPE INSULATION
ADHERED TO PIES AS DESCNIBED IN R 403.5.3

TYP. HOT WATER PIPE INSULATION
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. . DOOR SCHEDULE BELLO
nkﬂ!&ﬁﬁ:ﬁ% § Architects
3 MARK _._.<_um _ MANUFACTURE _ CATALOG # SIZE _ MATERIAL REMARKS
Doudle Top N 3 CELLAR
1§ )
Window tieader V4 ST ”M : - ot Horwich, e Youk 1171
g
1* thick rigid insulstion fiter 'ALL CELLAR DOCR HEIGHTS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED FOR CLEARANCE PRIOR TO ORDERING y“.._ﬂ_uhul.ﬂ-__: ‘..oh___..“ou_
(Typical in ext. was) FIRST FLOOR
_ = _ 100 INTERIOR SOUD CORE DOOR TRUE STILE' AS SELECTED BY OWNER 28" X 88" MODF 510 308 4848 Phone
L \window Head R A NN YO T i 101 INTERIOR SOLID CORE DOOR TRUE STILE AS SELECTED BY OWNER 40X 6.8 MDF ML UE L ER
m! TIAFF (ot | I 102 INTERIOR SOLID CORE DOGR | TRUE STILE A3 SELECTED BY OWNER 25 XE6E MDF e JosBellaArchitests com
103 INTERIOR SOLID CORE DOOR "TRUE STILE’ AS SELECTED BY OWNER 40 X 68 MDF
TYPICAL HEADER TYPICAL DOOR JAMB 104
DATE ISSUED:
Lt 322020 - lesued For Perma
108 1.42-202 - Reviaion Par Town
107 243:2023 - Raviaion Per Tomn
108
109
[ 110
; 111
i SECOND FLOOR
- m.«w@_& Casing 1o be salected i 200
| 1 a._ﬂw-_ 201 . N
_|<./r54 \z 202 = =
N p e ——
= i 203 — Lal .
—— bx Pt | |© 204 ol — R
loba i P ey 205 ml .—J 1 m 1R ]
=)
& wﬂw Shim Space 208 = W.u. ~ [
$ 207 v AT it
208 —Il o] .
_Lrwlcc m 209 il I ~
| Rough Opening [ | | | 210 Mmm Ll il
S aeeplan) 211 HAm[ =S -
212 = = —
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TYPICAL CASED OPENING TYPICAL INTERIOR DOOR ATTIC
} | ] I
WINDOW & DOOR NOTES WINDOW SCHEDULE
R em— MARK [ TYPE MANUFACTURER UNIT SIZE CATALOG # LITE CUT oty |uvaue [SHGC | REMARKS:
?%?Mﬁﬂ.ﬂ§§< T A EF PRICR 10 e e 7+% | DOUBLE HUNG "ANDERSEN 32) X4af TW 3048 SEE ELEVATION 2 EGRESS COMPLAINT
77" SOL MUNTIN BARS AB PER ELEVANIONS m
1. ALLVMINDOWS AND EXTERIOR FRENCH DOORB BY ANDERSEN 6 W18 JAMBS WHERE 2X0 STUCY. HARDWARE AS SELECTED BY CYWNER (TYPICAL 1w—<>.._-m
FOR WINDOWS IN NEW 2KB WALL CONSTRUCTION) NEW WNDCW 1N EXISTING 2X4 WALL CONSTRUCTION TO HAVE 4 /187 JAMBS. GENERAL {o)
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY WANDOW SCHEDULE TO INSURE PROPER JAMB SLZES PRIOR TO PLACING OROER. (&) mmm_cmzom
2 WINDCW GLAZING GHALL COMPLY WITH HAZARDOUS LOCATION AS SET FORTH BY 2020 NYSRC R30¢ 1 AND MEET THE CRITERIA FOR CATEGORY *AS {Fy —.—
INDICATED IN 2020 NYSRC R308.3 SEE ON-O4 0} 209 Portarfiold Place
2. ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS MEET EGRESS RECUIREMENTS AND CONFORM TO 2020 NYSRC. PART RI10.1.1. BUCH OPENING SHALL NOT IMPEDE EGRESS [O) Fraeport
1N AN EMERGENCY, SHALL HAVE A MIN_ AREA OF FIVE (5.7} 80 FT. WITH A MiN. DIMENSION OF 207 tN WADTH, AND M. CXMENSION OF 247 tN HEIGHT, New York - 11520
WATH BOTTOM OF OPENING NO MIGHER THAN 42°AFF mv
4. 'ANDRESEN REPREBENTATIVE 18 TO FIELD MEASURE EX!STING WINDOWS, TO BE REPLACED & 18 TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING R.O. /M O. PRIOR 10 [O)
ORDERING REPLACEMENT UNITB. IN CODRDINATION W GENERAL CONTHACTOR.
5. AL EXTERIGR WINDCWS AND GLASS DOORS SHALL BE DESIGNED T0 AESIST THE DEMGH WIND LOALS SPECIFIED IH TABLE RI01 2(2) ADLSTED FOR [O)
HEIGHT AND EXPOSURE PER TABLE R301.203), UNITS BHALL BE TESTED BY AN APPROVED INDEPENDENT LABORATORY, AND BEAR A LABEL )
IDENTIFYING MANUF. PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED INSPECTION AGENCY TO (NDICATED COMPLANCE WITH THE
REDUIAEMENTS OF AAMANWADA 101/1 82, [() o .._._"H.h..qh..-ﬁq
8 WINDOWS BHALL MAVE GLAZED OPENINGS PROTECTED FROM VAND-BORNE DEBRIS MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LARGE MIBSLE TEST OF @ wonad s page (bhus k). they
ASTM E 1900 AND OF ASTM E 1688 REFERENCED THERIN. PROTECTIVE PLWOOD PANELS SHALL BE MARKED AND STORED OH SITE. @ ".E“uﬂﬁﬁnwa"u.uinﬂ
7. ‘ANDERSEN REPRESENTATIVE I8 TO BUPPLY THE CONTRACTOR WITH LATEST CUTAHEET OF R C. AN M.0. FOR 8PECIFIED UNTS. CONTRACTOR 10 [O) peofesslonal judgement, such
e I comallunce wih e atatt
8 CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE UNIT BIZE, REQUIRED RO AN MU0 WITH TURES SHOP @ Hew York Stats Bollding Cods
© copyright 2022
INTERIOR DOOR NOTES:
1. ALLWTERIOR DDORS TO BE BELECTED BY OWHER o
2. ALLINTERIOR DOORS ARE TO HAVE
~STICKING AND PANELS AS NOTED
+ 54° JAMBS WATH BQUARE CORNER MINGES
+ 4 X 150 00 STOPS U
3 ALL DOORS T BE PAINT GRADE MOF U O ON DDOR SCHEDULE. FROM A"
4 FINAL QUANTITY TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR RIGHT HANDED
3 AT POCKET DOOR UMITS, ADD 1° TO LEFT HAND SIDE BTILE (FROMA' TO'B)
AND TOP RAIL TO ACHIEVE EQUAL STILES AR TER INSTALLATION OF FIRSSHED
JAMBS AT TROM
8. VERIFY ALL BWINGS WITH PLANS ow
7 ALL DODRB, DOOR TRANSCMS, AND ADJACENT SIDELITES 10 BE TEMPERED
GLASE, AB PER 2020 NYBRC 1
FrROM A
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GEMERAL NOTE; WNDOW § DOOR NOTE. GONCRETE HOTRS
Legend
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AMD ALL SUB CONTRAC TORS BHALL FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES ALL VANDOWS AND DOORS T0 BE PROVIDED WITH A HEADER A8 FOLLOWS ﬂ_ﬂosnmau_._a.x ﬂm.?unk%oﬁ%ﬁﬁuﬂﬂﬁnﬂ:maskag BETWEEN THE FOOTING AND FOUNDATION WALL, AS HOTED ON PLANS. =
WATH THE GENERAL HOTES SHEE TS (GN 1.5) AND CONTALT ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY URLESS OTHERMSE NOTED ON PLANS: ¥ | BASE| : AND OARAGE SLABS ON GRADE. JOMT —_—
CLARFIGATIONS NEEDED PRIOR 10 COUNENGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. CONTRAZTORS UP TO 47 T0 BE PROVIDED WITH (2) 238 HEADERS: VATHN 24 HOURS OF PLAGING THE SLAR. PROVIOE WALL RETHFORCING AS INCICATED OM THE STRUSTURAL PLAN. ! HEW CONSTRUCTION =) Eurazmuuun!umﬂmmﬂmw«oa
SHALL ALSG NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IF ANY ANCY DCCURE BETWEEN ACTUAL FIELD UP TO 80" OPENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WATH (2) 2112 L) C: FOUNDATION WALLY Sl
CONDITIONS AND DRAANGS. THE GENERAL CONTRAGTOF SHALL VERIFY ALL EWUENSIOHS AND = FROVIDE 745 BARS OVER AND 244 EACH SIDE OF ALL OPEMING INWALLY. BARSTO  PROVIDE BYTUMEN EXPANSION JOINTS BETWEEN SLABS AND FOUNDATION WALLS ——— INSTALLED PER 2020 RENYS
CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR 10 CONS: GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO DOOR TYPES, SZES, BE ) 117" CLEAR OF AND EXTEND 12 INCHES PAST OPENING e—
& CONSTRUCTION. bospgtredioin Uk gl e et T ) PROVIDE WELDED WIRE MESH REINFORCED IN SLABS AS INDICATED ON THE TIOH () ML BENSOR SUOKE CETECTOR
ERAMING NQTES CONCRETE USED FOR EXTERIOR WALKWAYS AND SUABS BHALL HAVE A UAXINUM  DRAVANGS. | ] “rPc Fouspancn vaus INSTALLED PER 2020 ACKYS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORTMMATE ALL FRAMING IN FIELD IN ORDER 10 RECENVE PROPER
%QZD ROUGH 1N AND CENTERING OF ALL ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, SEE PLUMBING RISER, AND
CTRICAL PLANS

FHRE BLOCKING AS PER 2020 RCNYS 2 BEE GN-1.5 FOR ALL STRUCTURAL STRAPPING, HOLD
DOWH DETAILS. AND FASTENER BCHEDULE

SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL FRAMING NRECTION AND MAGNITUDE.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY IN FIELD ALL (TEMS EXISTING TO REMANN. HOTIFY ARCHITECT M
WRITING OF AHY DISCREPANCY OR DEFICIENCY BEFORE PROCEEDING

INTERICR E300gH NOTER.

ALL WALLS AHO CEILING FINISHES SHALL HAVE A FLAME-SPREAD CLASS OF NOT GREATER THAN
200 A3 FER SECTION R319

BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOCRS ANDWALLS ABOVE BATHTURS WY INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS
AKD N SHOWER COMP 8HALL BE FURMISHED WF A NOH-ABSORBANT SURFACE. SUCHWALL
BURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 8FT ABOVE THE FLOOR.

HAZARDOUS GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WATH 2020 RCHYS R308.1 4 MEET THE
CRITERIA FOR CATEGORY 11 AS INDICATED IN 2020 RCNYS R 3004

ALL WINDOWS & DOORS TO BE BY 'ANDERSEN MUNTIN BARS AS PER

1O HAVE 4 15" JAMBS. szm?,r CONTRACTOR 10 FIELD VERIFY TO INSURE

PROPER JAMB BIZES PRIOR TO PLACING ORDER.

ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS MEET EGRESS REQLIREMENTS AND CONFORM 10
2020 RCHYS, PART 310.1.1 BUCH CPENING BHALL NOT INPEDE EGRESS NAN
EMERGENCY. SHALL HAVE A MIN. AREA OF (47] SF., WITH A MIN. DIMENSION OF
207 WIDTH 1 24° HEIGHT WATH BOTTCM OF OPENING NO HIGHER THAN T-&" ABOVE

FINIZHED FLOOR.

AMY WIHDOW WATH A INTERIOR SILL HEIGHT OF 247 OR LESS, AND EXTERICR SiL1
HEIGHT GREATER THAN 72" SHALL BE EQUIPMENT WATH A OPENING CONTROL

DEVICE COMPLYING WITHRA122

ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER STALL, OR tMMEDWTE AREA TO BE TEMPERED GLASS

AND CONFORM TO 2020 RCNYS RI04 1

WATER TO CEMENT RATIO OF D45,

ALL FOJHOATION WALLS, FOOTINGS AND BLABS SURROUNIXNG BASEMENT AREA

NEW CONSTRUCTION:
BHALL BE COATED vaTH AQURON CFT.2000 AS PER MANUFACTURERS

FROVIDE THE FOLLOWING n_.m,n_s_nmu FOR REINFORCING STEEL TO. [ 2 EXTERIOR WALLS

CABT AGAINST 8Ot SPECIFICATIONS. Zxd INTERIOA WALLS U O N,
EXPOSED TO WEATHER (FORMED) , .a.
NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CYLINDER SAMPLES (3 PER TAUCK) TO BE BENT TOA EXISTING CONSTAUCTION.
TESTING LAB TO BE BROKEH OPEN AND TESTED AT 7. 14 AKD 25DAYE ) »dEXTERIQA VALY
ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED N CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST BTANDARDS RESPECTIVELY NOTIFY ARCHITEGT OF RESULTS WTHIN 34 HOURS OF CBTAINNG 2nd IWTERICR WALLB UD W
FOR PLACEMENT DF CONCRETE A8 8ET BY THEAC. BAME. CONTRACTORS TO SUBMIT DELIVERY RECEW"S INDICATING THE VOLUME
AND BTRENGTM OF CONCRETE DELIVERED. [Co777]  EXISTNG TO B REMOVED
ALL CONCRETE OR MASONRY WORK SHALL BE DOME DUHING TEMPERATURES OF 28
DEGREES F AND RISING (3N ALL CONCRETE TO BE POURELD MONCUTHICALLY, WITHOUT COLD JOINTS, UNLESS ® SHEAR WALL HOLD DOWN
SHCWWIN OTHERVASE OR PERMISSON IS OBTAINED IN WRITING FROM THE CONNECTOR PER 2020 RCNYS
NO CONCRETE SHALL 8E PLACED ON FROZEN SURFACES. ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PLACEMENT SEE GN-03
POBT ABOVE
NO ADOITIVES SHALL BE ALLOWED WATHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE INTERIOR BASEMENT SLAD OH GRADES TO HAVE SYNTHETIC FIBERS WITH MO o
ARCHITECT WELDED MIRE MESH APPLY FIDERS TO MIX AT DOSAGE AND [N ACCORDANCE WATH | | SOLID POST IN VeALL OR COLUMN
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. QARAGE AND TERRACE 81ABS DOHOT
FROWVDE ALL SLEEVES AND FOUNDATIONS VENTS AS REQUIRED BY CCOE. HAVE FIBERS AND HAVE WELDED WIRE MESH L STEEL BRIDLE ORt FLUSH CONNECTION

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS REBAR N THE FOOTING AND A CONTINUOUS 2 X KEY ALL CONCRETE TO BE A MIX RATED FOR Mt 4000 P3| RATED & 28 DAYS

e s semm NEW HEADER OR GIRDER

©©

VANDOVY TAG GEE 3C-1
EHADED INDICATES
EGRESS COMPLANT

£ voomTaasEEsct

W 1N0ATIN S 50 JIVTIHA
ERIEE NN CERL

BELLO
Architects

8334 Heorthern Boulsvae:
Eant Narwich, 2.(.4 i:quu

t1 Brosdway - Bulle d
Amityvitte, Hew Yerk 11701

518 308 4848 Phone
318 81) 0024 Fax
infogyJoaBettoArchitects com
www JasBelloArchitects com

_U>._.m ISSUED:

| 3-2:2020 - bsspd For Porml
1-12-2023 - Revision Pw Town
2132623 - Ravision Por Town

PRIVATE
RESIDENCE
200 Porertiol Pca

Freepon
Hew York - 11520

When a regislersd design

e ottenting that & B bust of
histhar knowledge. bellsf. and
prolessionsl judgemant, such
plits dwiior spetifications i e
in comgpliance with the lstest
How York Stets Bulting Code.

© copyright 2022

22166 (GAR)
SCALE
AS NOTED
DRAWN BY
GAR
SHEET




EX. MECHANICAL
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C seME et
GENERAL BOTE, WINDOW § DOOR NOTE: BOOF NOTES
PROVIDE 4 INCH 8D33 PVC PIPING TO CONNECT DIRECTLY TO DRYWELL WHERE _lmmmzn
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL SL8 CONTRACTORS SHALL FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES ALL WINDOWS AND DOCRS T0 BE PROVIDED WITH A HEADER AS FOLLOWS FLASHING TO BE 004 ALUMINUM MIN. UNLESS OTHERWWISE NOTED APPLICABLE.
WITH THE GENERAL NOTES BHEETS (GN 1-5) AND CONTACT ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY UNLEBS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. MULTI SENSOR SMOKE AND
CLARIFICATIONS KEEDED PRIOR 1O TOF 0N, CONTRACTORS UP T 40" TO BE PROVIDED WATH (2) 2xl HEADERS: FLASHING TO EXTEND MIN. I UNDER SHINGLES AND UP VERTICAL FACE OF BRICKIF  SEE SITE PLAN FOH ALL DRAINAGE SCHEDULE AND DRYWELL PLACEMENT NEW G b @ CARBON MONCXIDE DETECTOR
SHALL ALSO WOTIFY THE ARGHITECT IF ANY DISCREPARICY DCCURS BETWEEN ACTUAL FIELD UP TO 8.7 OPENINGS BHALL BE PROVIDED 'MITH (2) 2612 APPUCABLE & P.C. FOUNDATION WaLLS SSTALLED PER 2020 REMCE
CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DYMENSIONS AND o _.aqsuﬂmﬁl_zcz EAVE FLASHING AT ALL GUTTER/EAVE CONDITIONS, LAPINTO
COMNDIFIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRAGTOR TO VERIFY ALL WAKDOW AND DOGR TYPES, SIZES, PROVIDE COUNTER FLASHING TO LAP OVER STEPPED FLASMING 3INCHACHIMUM  GUTT
AND TO AUN BETWEEN BRICK AND UP INTERIOR VERTICAL FACE 1 INCH MINIMUM (F EXISTING CONSTRUCTION: @ ﬂ%ﬁﬂmﬂ%mﬂg

FRAUNG NOTES

IGEHERAL CONTRACTOR 1O COORDINATE ALL FRAMING IN FIELD IH ORDER TO AECEIVE PROPER
%‘u ROUGH N AND CENTERING OF ALL ELECTRICAL FIXTURES. SEE PLUMBING RISER, AND
HCAL PLANY

FIRE BLOCKING AB PER 2020 RCNYS SEE GN-1-3 FOR ALL STRUCTURAL STRAPPING, HOLD DOWN
DETAILE. AND FASTENER BCHEDULE

BEE FRAMING PLANS FOR ALL BETRUCTLRAL FRAMING NAECTION AND MAGHNITUOE

CONTRACTOR 10 VERIFY IN FIELD ALL ITEMS EXSSTING TO REMAIN. NOTIFY ARCHITECT 1N
WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCY OR DEFICIENCY BEFORE PROCEEDING.

INTERIGR FINISH NQTRS.

ALL WALLS ANO CEILING FINISHES BHALL HAVE A FLAME-SPREAD CLASA OF NOT GREATER THAN
200 AS PER SECTION RN

BATHTUE AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTURS W INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS
ARD I S3HOWER COMP SHALL BE FURMSHED W A NON-ABSORBANT SURFACE, SUCHWIRLL
SURFACES SHALL EXTEND YO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN BFT ABOVE THE FLODR.

COUOR ETC. W OWNER PRICR TO ORDERING

APPLICABLE
HAZARDOUS GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH 2020 RCHYS R100.1 & MEET THE VWHERE SKYUGHTS IN CATHEDRAL CEILINGS BLOCK THE CONTINUOUS AIR PASSAGE,
CRITEREA FOR CATEGORY 11 A3 INDICATED IN 2020 RCNYS R J0a 4 INITALL THROUGH WALL FLASHING AT INTERSECTION OF CHIMNEY AND ALL ROCF  NOTCH 1 INCH HOLES IN THE CRIPPLE RAFTERS ABOVE AMD BELOW THE SKYLIGHT
PENETRATIONS. TO PROVDE AN AIR CHANNEL INTO ADJOINING RAFTER SAYS

ALL WINDOWS & DODRS TO BE BY 'ANDERSEN MUNTIN BARS AS PER
ALL FLASHING AT MASCHAY VENEERS TO BE 16 o COPPER

APPLY WATER AND ICE SHELD EXTENDING 24 MIN. FOR < 812 PITCH § X FOR »
0.92 PITCH FROM INTERIOR FACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS AND MIAL 38 WIDE & EACH
ADE OF VALLEYE.

ALUMINUM ¥ ROUND BTYLE GUTTERS WTH BAKED ALUMINUM FINISH TO BE
PROVIDED AMD INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF DRAINAGE AREAS. GUTTERS TOBE
SUPPORTED AT A MAXIMUM OF 607 O C. WITH SPIKZ AND FERRULE. PROVIDE
EXPANSION JOINTS WHERE LENGTH EXCEEDE 400 ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUTS W
BANED ALUMINUM FINISH, COLOR TO MATCH GUTTER. PROVIDE DOWNSPOUTS AT
A0 LIMEAR FEET mAX

PROVIDE ALL END CAPS, ELBOWS, SHOEE, EXPANSION JOINTS, LEAF ETRAIKERS
ARD STRAPS FOR A COMPLETE INITALLATION, YATH BAKED ALUMINUM FIRESH,
COLOR TO MATCH GUTTER.

TO HAVE 4 W18~ JAMBS GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY T0 INSURE
PROPER JAME S12E8 PRIOR TO PLAGING ORDER.

ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS AND CONFORM TO
2020 RCHYS, PART 310.1 1. BUCH OPENING BHALL NOT IMPEDE EGRESS N AN
EMERGENCY, SHALL HAVE A MIN. AREA OF (5.7] 3F.. WITH A MIN. DIMENSION OF
20 WIOTH 7 247 HEXGHT WITH BOTTOM OF OPENING NO HIGHER THAN T4r ABOVE
FINISHED FLDOR.

ANY WINDOW WITH A INTERIOR SILL HEIGHT OF 24" OR LE33, AND EXTERCR SILL
HEJGHT GREATER THAN T SHALL BE EQUIPMENT WATH A OPENING CONTROL
DEVICE COMPLYING WITH R312 2

ALL GLAZING IN SHOWER STALL, OR IMMEDWATE AREA 1O BE TEMPERED GLASS.
AND CONFORM TO 2020 RCNYS R308.1

& P.C. FOUNDATION WALLS

VANDOW TAG BEE BC-1
SHADED INDICATES
EGRESS COMPLANT

NEW CONSTRUCTION
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| UL

EXSTING CONSTRUCTION
2ad EXTERIOR WALLS
24 INTERIORWALLB L ON

[} ©0STING TOBE REMOVED
® SMEAR WALL HOLD DOV

CONNECTOR PER 2000 RCNYS
SEE GH-03

O  PosTasove
"] B0LID POST INWALL OR COULAM
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STEEL BRMDLE OR FLUSH CONNECTION
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FLARHING, WITH ROOF VENT
LMY PYTCH ROOF CONSTRUGTION 8334 Northatn Boulevard
HEW SELF-SEALING FIBERGLABS Eest Norwieh, New York 11732
ASPHALT ROLL ROOFING
OVER 1508 ROOF FELTS OVER 1T ——
NFII COX PLWD. BHEATHING OVER ROOF 118 y - Bul
AFTIC RAFTERS g 18° O.C. EXIST. SNOW3 Ami ow Yark 1170
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NEW
R-EINDAL _
EX.
2 BEDROOM # 2 b L
EX. < e
IVING ROOM TP NEWFLOOR COMGE, = n|8l
FINISHED FLOGRS, BEE FLAN - =1
Mbvmwssnﬁ)n:zp -
mauL=——=_ || FLOOR Jo1ETS AB PER 5- e B an... ﬂqm.. Y { l..r_.
PROPOSED me L
=
CRAWL SPACE m.\..1 £ P} ™M
£4. P ) —
BASEMENT V] i ==
STORAGE <] e
Fadla i T Y
N > L)
FOUNDATION WALL O B .M.J e
KEYED FOOTING MIN 3 "
BELOW GRADE ON VRGN NW O
SO0 el =
NEWHBP T LEDGER BD ...noﬁ-mbs ek LAR . S
PROVIDE JONST HANGERS WITH Note: . ]
10 MILL. VAPOR BARRIOR ==
Ao o eaute HOMAEes7 o i on St foting o mect @/ Cross Section @ Basement 4
T existing footing BCALE: 17 17
. BOOF NOTES
I FLasNG ALLMHUL LI, LN E08 CTHERWEE HOTED:
1 .Cross Section @ Bedroom # 2 s B o
e mooe TOLP ABHINO 3BEH
Aaad AMD TO AN B TWEEN IFacal AND LB INTIRCR VERTICAL
PAGE | (MCH MIISWASA. W APPUCAILE
ETALL FLARHING CHRREY AHD
slinoes rpem e PRIVATE
ALL FLARMING AT MARSNITY VENEERE TO BE 18 sa COPPER
WATER AND EHELD LXTENCING FROM INT. OF
SRS SRS e RESIDENCE
ALLABNLM QUTTERS (WTH BAXED WHTE AWM PHER TO B
PACAADED AHG METALLET AT ALL ROOF CRANAGE ARLAS, GUTTERS TO 203 Porterfield Place
it SUPPORTED AT A MAYIAL OF & O3, WITH Bl AHD FERFAL Fresport
FAVIDE EXPANSION JCINTE WHERS LEMGTH EXCEEDS 2000
ALUSNUM DOWNSRCLITS Wi BAKED ALLMINUM FIREM, CXLON TO New York - 11520
WATCH GUTTER. PROVICE DOWHEPOUTS AT 40 LUINEAA PRITT MAX.
PFRAOVIDE ALL END CAPS, ELBOWE. SHOER. IDCPAMINON JORT, LEA®
STRAMERS AND STRAPE POR
ALULEHU PR, COLOR TO MATCH GUTTER.
PROAVIDE 4 ICH S5 VG PG TO CONNECT DABCTLY TO DAVWELL
WHERE APFUCABLE AZE SITR FLAN FON ALL DRARAGE BO-ECLLE AND
DATAELL PLACELENT
PROAMDE ALLASMUM £AVE FLAGHNG AT ALL GUTTEREAVE COMDITIONE,
AP INTO GUITTER:
W SICTLIGHTS IN CATHEDRAL CLIUNGS BLOISK THE CONTINLOUS
AIR PAREATE, MOTTH 1 INCH HOLLS I THE CAPALE AAFTERS AROVE
AP DELDW THE STLIGHT TO' PFROVICHL AN AM CHANNIL INTO
AIORENG AFTER BATR.
EBAD HOTER. HOOW L COTANDTE.
GENERAL COMTRACTOR TO COURDINATE ALL PRALING 34 FIRAD I AL Tom W Lows
QRDER 1O REGEIVE FROPER PLUMSHAD ROLIGH B AND CENTERSe) OF UNLESE OTHLRWARE NOTED OH PLAME:
ALL ELECTRICAL FIXTURED, REE PLLEAISNG ArbDR. AND ELECTRICAL P TO 400 T i PROVDED WITH (1) Tl MEADERS.
bl roes SHALL €
FIRE BLOCXING AS FER 2000 REHYE LER G 14 FOR ALL STRUCTURAL GENIRL, CONTRACTOR TI) VIADFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR TYFES, STED.
BTRARYHG, HOLD DCWH CETALE. AND FASTENER SCHEDAAR COLER ETC. Wr CwWhalA PRICR T3 ORCEFING
ERE FRANSHG PLANS FOR ALL BTRUCTURAL MG COMPLY Y TH J0XTACNTS RO0E. 1 A MEXT
MASMINE. T ATt [0 IO
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY N FIELD ALL | TEMS EXIS TG TO REMAN.
NOTIY ARCHITECT I WRITING OF ANY DSCREPANCY OR DEFICIENCY ALL WANCKWES & COOR TO BE BY 'ANDERSDN. MUNTINBAR) A3 PER
PO MOCERDNG DLIVATIONE. & 10" JLSE. PIMSMES AS BELESTED BY OAMER
HAROWARE A SELECTED BY OWNER. NEW AINDOW i ILOSTIND T04
TERROR il S MOTED, !Foo.!ahq_oz-o.sﬁ.!..ioea:«roﬂg:ﬁia FILE:
ALL WALLS AN CEILNT FINEHES SHALL HAVE A P EPREAD CLAKE ' 22186 (GAR)
OF HOT GREATER THAN 200 AR FER SECTONRHS ALL REDACON WANDOVS MLEY SCALE.
TG 3120 RCNTS. PART 318.1 1. SUCH ORERING, BHaLL MOT WPEDR ESALSH
BATHTUR 440 THOWEA PLESAS AND WAL ABVE BATHTU e AN EMERGEHST, RHALL HAYE A MR AREA OF & 1) 57 WTHA kN AS NOTED
EHSTALLED CHOWER HEADE AND IN BHEMER COMP IHALL I DIMENSICN GF 20° WEOTH { 34" HEXQHT WITH BQTTUNM OF OPEMNG NG e ——
FURNBMHED W A NON-ABSGASANT BURFACE. IICH WALL TLRFACES HGHEIR THAN ¥ & ABOYE MNSHED LOOR. cgg WJ‘
BHALL EXTEND TO A MEXGHT OF HOT LERE THAN &FT ABDVE THE FLOCR. *
ANT WENDOW I TH A INTERSOM 2301 HEOHT OF 34° OR LESS. AND GAR
ALL GLATTNG W SHOWER STALL AREATO DR ALl HDGHT GREATER THAN T BHALL BE EQUIPUIENT TH A
GLAKS AND COMFORM TO 20 ACNYS K001 CPEhN) CONTROL DEAGE COMPLYING WITH R LY SHEET.
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Application Date: ? LA F SP# ‘ﬁz
Fees Paid: . 3
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: D90 4 LoNG Biacu Avie  ZONINGDISTRICT RES A
SECTION _ &7 BLOCK (5@ LOT _ 76% LOTSIZE: (o5 'w 1S7.59
10, 405.32 5. B

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:

Patrpicie Hugiles Bruce Lyoms
Address. 1o BV ING AVE Address: 890 4. LoN G BEACK AVE

FErzpPoRT Ny 11829 F2EEPoRT NV 11523

Telephone #. 5/ ¢ - SUs -5 79 Telephone #:
Attorney Name: Address:

{optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: &S Proposed Land Use: RES

Description of Proposed Work: 194 S. F. dspPerd FRaNT RJZCJ,-L F'c‘-fo

82 .6 4.F A s. oVvE T g€
;: - g |
e N 0
et . (e at) (v

| request a preliminary meeting: YES lg NO SE] o)
;m I~ 1]

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: E}’g} > -
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. =1x] &5 rm

. o

B. The proposed construction is not a new buuldlng or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Inc‘.@rpur#d Vlilage of

Freeport are satisfi Ed_L YES NO
—fﬂu 2 jzeleors

APPLICXNT’S SIGNATURE DATE
PATRICIA A. PIEPER

dS;v og; tp.before me this 13- 20 23 NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YC ¥

Y g’ No. D1P16308224

P“ h P “ E! ﬂ! | Qualified in Nassau Counly
Notary Public : My Commission Expires July 21, =7752902 b
Property Owner's Consent:

L, BRi2uce [ \omS am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application. .
ity [y o Z / 2L/ 2022

PROPERTY QWNER’S SIGNATURE PATRICIA A. PIEPER DATE
Swom to before me this_2 L. 23 NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
day of 12043 No. 01P16308224

M 0\, Fﬂ Qu( : Qualitied in Nassau Counly [.
i My Commission Exptras July 21, 2% 20

Notary Public

rdededkedrdedededede s o de ok Ak iR A R A A R R Ak kb i dede de e de v s ke e de b A i A R e i ke e W R Ak A ek e AR AR A A AR RN R TR TR Rk et s s sk o

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Pubilic Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied

Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516)377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MaAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
December 28, 2022
SITE PLAN LETTER

Bruce Lyons
890 8. Long Beach Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 890 8S. Long Beach Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 156 Lot 765
Building Permit Application #20222949
Description: Proposed 194 sq. ft. open front porch, 182.6 sq. ft. rear deck & 154.4 sq. ft. deck over flat roof

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call

the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Bmldmg%nmt

Application and filing fees will be required. 2y oy
o

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plau'!:.l{év1evS/__Boardrr;l

L

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300. qu B2 M
AR T ==
=2 > ~~

Very your. .:,&C;‘.;,‘; = m
= U -

- o=

Sergio A, Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

fed

encl.

c: Village Clerk
Dennis Oliver, R.A.

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes ___ No_X




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

Positive Declaration

X Negative Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-

ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20222949

890 S. Long Beach Avenue, Freeport, NY

Location:

Applicant: Bruce Lyons

Description: Proposed 194 sq. ft. open front porch, 182.6 sq. ft. rear deck and a 154.4 sq. ft.

deck over flat roof .

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows: = ~
— o3
A) - £
|
FIa
S5
B) Possible environment effects identified: s =
(only if positive determination) ] >
zc3
peTinl | =
LT"

—

JIAITO gy

N i
Dated: December 28, 2022 m (,k Y

Sergio A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public

response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Profect Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part I. Responses
become part of the application for appraval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject ta further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available, Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; altach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part ] - Project and Sponsor Information
Flony BFPorcll AND Renl Pecic

Name of Action or Project:

Buce LYoms

Project Location (describe, and attach a Iocalion map):

BI0 5.L0NG BedcH Ave

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
FRlont TFPo6RCW /RBeEAR (000D D2

—

- _.j‘j

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: ¢/(, - 2 54- 6759
BRYCE LysNS E-Mail:
Address:
B0 9. Lang BREAN AVS
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
FReEEponT Aoy A
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, T NOZY YES
administrative rule, or regulation? fot| I | :
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that )
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2, iy TN 3
2, Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other govemnmentzal Agency? =} NO™—| YES-
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: L] I/P 5
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? v 24 acres = =
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? Acres <
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, sdjoining and near the proposed action. /
GUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial esidential (suburban)

D Forest O Agriculture O Aqustic 0 Other (specify):
O Parklend

Page 10of 4



-| 5. Is the proposed action, NO ] YES | N/A
-8. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? /
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? v
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural | NO | YES
landscape? L
7. Is the site of the proposed acticn located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NQ | YES
If Yes, identify: P
l/
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic sbove present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? v
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? v
9. Does the proposed action meet ar exceed the stote energy code requirements? NO /| YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: %
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/privale water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O NO O YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: v
11. Will the proposed action connect to cxisting wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity lo provide service? ONO O YES]
If No, deseribe method for providing wastewater treatment: /
12. a. Does the site contain  structure that is listed on either the Stale or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? v
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? //
13. 8. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands edjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? P
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of allerations in square feet or acres:
; rd
14, }:d’e}lify the typical habilat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:<~ i
Shareline [ Forest [ Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successionat=; ., 7 =
O Wetland O Urban uburban PR
15. Does the sile of the proposed action contain eny species of animal, or associated habitats, listed ;i"';f NO. YES |1
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? :v: | l/s e~

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?

4N Ly

-+

3

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from paint or non-point sources?

if Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to ndjacent properties? m¥o O YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (n&.n?n' and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: NO O YES

MANEE
i

Page 2 of 4



YES

-waler or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

I8. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of

NO

v’

If Yes, explain purpose and size:

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: vd
NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or

v

If Yes, describe:

A

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIGED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
L/KNOWLEDGE
Date: P"// - 22

Applicant/sponsor name: Rice tYomws
Signature:
P

Part 2 - Impnct Assessment, The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer al) of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project Sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

I. Will the proposed action create a materisl conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

v

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

v/

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? ./ ,_Ff ,%:
T Tad
4. Wil the praposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the / " E e
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? oF I
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or F‘:éi =
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? nel RS
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate = ;5
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? -
el
o

SERYEREN

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
&, public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeologica),
archilectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change 1o natural resources (c.g., wetlands,
walerbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4



No,or | Moderale
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
0. Will the proposed ection result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage 4
problems? p
[1. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? e

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need 1o explain why s particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.

Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be essessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for shori-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts,

— P~
e | gt
2 =
| i) &
| T P Yy
o= - s
M r [
=2 (v}
~(
re <IN
e
bid -U:::l ="
S5 > =
T - I
S
5 a-

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
O  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmenta! impacts.
Date

Name of Lead Agency
Title of Responsible Officer

Print or Type Neme of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency
Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Paged of 4
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Application Date: 5 SP# M |
Fees Paid: :

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT i
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD -

PROPERTY ADDRESS: /(L (ilepet] STreer zoNING DisTRicT £ A
SECTION_/ Z BLOCK 524 LOT =22 LOT SIZE: ; ]

O TENANT APPLICANT 0 LESSEE | PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:

Mopria T Migo Fees/oupn Eromcrano {
Address: /ooZ NMerncle Aae Address: /o g pfoper ST
| AL AMerrick, A1 NS jisty  Freepcer, M\ 115Z0
Telephone #: Telephone #: /- 42-593 - 5/3 ;

£ CrenT i i
Aoroby Name:  AMnpa T Mips Address: joez Mernck %rzﬁ Yy
(optional) Phone # &1/ s 4F- 5245 AL l-"zzt:—m'ck_. ALY fisgf
Presant Land Use: /' Zon o, /iy H45 Proposed Land Use: _ /_ iy /oy |
E%:mf:-v}-:n’ _ E.ngg_n-flﬂal - £

Description of Proposed Work: ZEZ gzzr,gg_—g"_ s ?l:—'-gcpi E =PI <—7“ccP ]
| request a preliminary meeting: YES .~ NO

| request a walvar of the public hearing and hereby cerify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new building, or dwelling. )
C. It'is my belief that the criteria. contained in'§208-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of 1

Freeport are safisfied.
3 YES NO

|4 23
et I DATE

Y
A
8
= (7]
-y
o
’a
N
W

Sworn to befora me this _ 7.
day of s L 202%

Notary Public

3
2
-
~
o

———— 7
Podln Qf -
I
I EFES
|
Sl o BT
¥ GRS =
DR = £
’ﬂ. (%] ~
et

- S 0
Property Owner's Consent: ”’q xEXPiR'Es W o
déA\{AFSY the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing rRADC

L
this appl caug Eng

r

PROPERTY OWNER'S S

 AMPAROTEJEDA DA
Notary Publlc, State of New York

Sworn to hefore me this ]
day of L2022 q No. 01TEG208860
] Qualified In Nasseu County 5
Commiaglon Expiras July 13, 2022
Foa Ao Sl Sl bl S 2

-------- Feirhiri ik b Sl Ak e A e ik e e Wik trdr ik drdr - e i

_FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

'Site Plan Public w5 ™ Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

s —_—

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 1210



YES NO NA
Z
-
e
o
yd
St
P A e B e
Z

NINKN N NN N

NINN

SN DN

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shali provids the applicant with a G.1.5. survey of all parcels within a five
hundrad (500) foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only}

The applicant shall provide photographs of all parcels within a three hundred (300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photegraphs.

A gite plan shall Include the following information, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20) feet to ana (1} inch:

a
b.

C.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.

North point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project

Existing nalural features, such as watercourse, waterbedles, wetiands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject property. Fealures to be retained should be
noted

Flocdpiain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agancy
Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and focation, together
with the proposad use, dimensions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials {o-be storad.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including street, drains. cuiverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private:

Location and description of all proposed waterfront public accass/recreation provisions.
Description of sewaga disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facllities.

Location and proposed davelopment of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting scheduls

Location of all parking and loading area, intemal circulation pattern, and Ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks

Location, design and‘size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space. .

Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality

Location and design of all energy distribution facllities, including electrical, gas and solar
energy.

Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, stc..

Lecation, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performances of stormwater management facil®ins.

Lines and dimensions of alf property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated therean, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the propery owners of the
devalopiment.

Estimated project construction schedule.

Record of Eppumﬂop for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, siate and
county officialg, il

Identiication of any federa), state or countypemmits required for project execution.

the Planning Board may require such additional infermation as it may deem necessary for
a complets agsessment of the project purauant to this chapler

R e P S | R



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
46 NORTIT OCEAN AVENUE

FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(316)377-222
FAX (516) 377-2493

RODERT T, KENNEDY E-MalL BUimiNGDEPT FRMEPORTNY.GOV SFERGIO A, MALRAS
Mavon SUPERENTENDENT OF BUN DINGS

January 12, 2023
UPDATED SITE PLAN LETTER
Fernanda Enamorado

166 Chureh Street
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 166 Church St., Freeport, NY
Zoning District - Residence A See. 62 Blk, 076 Lot 32
Building Permit Application #20222628
Deseription- Maintain front portico and stoop

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process. additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions. application, Building Departinent iettersidocuments. the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Yillage Clerk's Office at 516-377-3632 1o make an appointment, during normal business hours, 10 review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initiaf appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of'this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sengio . Mawsas

Sergio A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings
Jonathan Smith. Building Inspector
fed

Enel,

c: Village Clerk

James Lerner. R.A.

Maria Miro Design & Drafting
7ZBA Approval Needed:
Yes:  No X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-01 13, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed preject will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20222628

Location: 166 Church Street, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Fernanda Enamorado
Description: Maintain front portico and stoop

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environmenat, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: April 18,2022 -

gio A. ras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short En vironmentql Assessment Form

Instructions for Comnleting 9‘0 9' 2 %&6

Complete all items ipy Part 1. You may also provide gn i i i
. y additional information which you bel i
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as Recessary to supplement any item, SednaL i "y or useful

Part 1 - Project ang Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project;
<rrspom sy A ERDo
Project Location (describe, and atiach g location map);
6¢ Churep 57, ==, MY 570
Brief Description of Proposed Action: “~ o
N rra,, FrenT / crrice 7 /fex S7_':-':’/-:D

Name of Applicant or Sponscfi Telephone; SH7-5G72 /573
SRR faArmepap o E-Mail:
Address:
et Churech Sr-
Cit!/_P_O: State; ] Zip Code:
Free;r7 As </ /{520
1. Does the proposed action ouly involve the legislative adoption of a plan, loca] law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmentp} resources that /
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2, If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO_ | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

\2 = a% Fpae/q:f 7

\

3.2. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? . 3G/ acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? oSL{L acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned 3

o controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? « 3 &/ acres

4. Check all Jand uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action,
OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial & Residential {suburban)

OForest O Agriculture O Aquatic D Other (specify):
0 Parkland

Page 1 of 4




3. Is the proposed action,

& A permitted use under the zoning regulations? N0 ﬁs NA
b, Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? pd
6. ]Is t{l;c pro;':?osed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing buflt or natural NO | YES
andscape

] S 1 'y

8. a Will the proposed action result in g substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
. . - /
b. Are public transporiation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? e
C. Are any pedestrian ccommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? |~
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action wil| exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
v
10, Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
(If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO [Z'YES)
If No, describe method for providing potable water:
|
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES

(If Yes, does the existing system have capecity to provide service? (u] NO,ET YES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12, . Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Regjster of Historic NO | YES

Places?
b. Is the proposed action located jn an archeological sensitive area?

Ve
rd
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodjes regulated by a federal, state pr local agency? Z

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in Square fect or acres: 4, /23

14, Identify the typicai habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

O Shoreline O Forest O Agricultural/grasslands 0 Early mid-successional
0 Wetland O Urban A Suburban
15, Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or assoclated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?
16, Is the project site located in the 100 Yyear flood plain? NO | YES
P
17, Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO_| YES
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent propertics? ({5 NO O YES /
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: : L» O NO & YES /
Drurells -+ Cotth oS

Page 2 of 4




water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size:

NO | YES

v

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining Property been the location of an active or closed

solid waste management facility? N YES
If Yes, deseribe:
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe;

/

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

- /
Applicant/sponsor name: j:',—fn-_-fnm L= Merm pe Date: (-2 -2z
Signature; 2, ’.'2-'.'—-.7 F—cfnanz:a Ene N crallC

No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
oceur occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2, Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3, Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. WIll the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that cauged the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area {CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of raffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
8. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4



No,or | Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action resultinan increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

11. Will the proposed action ereate a hazard to environmenta| resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance, The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3, For every
Question in Part 2 that was answered *moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that haye been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

i d any supporting documentation,
O Check this box if you have determined, based on the inform?tion and anal:_rsns above, an
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required, . .
O Check this box if ];ou have determined, based on the information and analysis ab.ove, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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MATERIAL LIST PORTICO: 166 Church Street, Freeport, N.Y.

Roof. Timberline Roof Shingles
Pewter Gray

Deck: Trex Decking, Black Onyx

Posts, Railings, Trim: Aztec Decking Products, Bright White PVC
Siding Front of House: Norandex Siding

Color: Deep Water

w/ bright white trim

Sides and Rear of the House:
Norandex Siding: Beige

Plantings: Low evergreen shrubs perimeter of house
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MATERIAL LIST PORTICO: 166 Church Street. Freeport, N.Y.

Roof: Timberline Roof Shingles
Pewter Gray

Deck: Trex Decking, Black Onyx

Posts, Railings, Trim: Aztec Decking Products, Bright White PVC
Siding Front of House: Norandex Siding

Color: Deep Water

w/ bright white trim

Sides and Rear of the House:
Norandex Siding: Beige

Plantings: Low evergreen shrubs perimeter of house
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Application Date: / a'j _ SP# & {il

Fees Paid: 07)

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CON TE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: (o2 ?&r ke AV‘QK'I UL ZONING DISTRICT IZ%JJPMM IA

SECTION S Block OK6 1ot _ & Lotsize: __ 89 x | 0O

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: ;
)u&r‘lnﬂ VE perre— Frencisco H&r.m !CJ.¢~

Address: | [4 €. Deo~ S<H- Address: £ Pack Ane .

Erecpovd, MY [{52O Frespacd MY J|§2306
Telephone #: (ﬂ(l] 27 -PI99 Telephon #: (g;ér] 201 -KY0d

<Aformey-Name: . Address:

(optional) Phone #: - §/€ - D¥Y-& 191
Present Land Use: ?eg?:lo_r» Yoo | Proposed Land Use: Reg dendrovt

Description of Proposed Work: Reeloce Edacdn Dvevoy  ouibh e

Cxoc. Drivovoy —Eaods Wil Pohver Rordbay & newd
noreh ooy o per rendedi
| request a preliminary meeting: YES b/NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. /n

YES NO
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE DATE
Swom to before me this :
day of 20
Notary Public

Tedrik o A Bl i i d ikl i i ik S dr A de i de de i it o Sk el A fed sk b e Adedok SR R R el kel i el ok e S kbedr ke e de drd ook dr ik ek

}}-/30 /Zo 22
" DATE

NotargPublid”

L Wil i e e de

| Site Plan Pubiic "~ Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date;

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev, 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520

(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
December 5, 2022
SITE PLAN LETTER

Francisco Hermida

62 Park Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 62 Park Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec.54 Blk. 86 Lot8
Description: Widen existing driveway with concrete and paver borders & install new concrete walkways

Building Permit Application #20223070

Dear Sir/Madam:
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call

the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.
Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and

the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same wiil be cancelied. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Application and filing fees will be required.
[f you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,
-
i~ =]

e o .

[ -

£ M

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
503
fed M
=)
encl. 3
¢: Village Clerk :."'Cﬂ:n = 1
=3 =
[P D
£3 <
o ~— m
~ «w O

Future Designs
ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ No_X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20223070

Location: 62 Park Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Francisco Hermida
Description: Widen existing driveway with concrete and paver borders & install new
concrete walkways
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings
for the Board of Trustees

Agency Contact Person:
Superintendent of Buildings

Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242 ~
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY T e -
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION S5 & l:ﬁ
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Envu'onmejital - ;?
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a sngmﬁoant effect -
on the environment, as follows: oo U =
cQ m
A) :.J.r‘1 — —
- o o~

=

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

i
Dated: December 5, 2022 4;45 ‘f!i Q E

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVELD

Appendix B NOV 1 8 2022
Short Environmental Assessment Form

FREEPCORT BUILDING DEPT

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project;

Heermide. Trolecd

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

62 Yerk A, Freeocordt NY. isao

Brief Description of Proposed Action: !
’R%? o Exish ™~ Azsfkﬂw"" '-Dr‘"f\n*_,u-c—/ w4 e N et
QDV\D:-L'\-L ‘Dr?q‘&u—&.\/ A IV\S]“L " YA @)/\CT‘Q/"L"L

e\ by S Eram ‘Dr‘-.,-e_u-'my 4o Regle (Jvcd-io
+ o Frond steg,

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: - Telephone: (S / 6) 2 Vy_ 5}.9 ? t{
a ~Mail: y .
Fedoured Designs, Trc. EMall A hiredny (@ gt ). don
Address: - - Fv
l (C’ E- i-)eC'rIf\ { SJ"- '
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
= e € o 4— A/-\f. HE
1.'Does the pFbposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, ; | NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation? - 5] -
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resourcgs Bat -
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2. g[.',‘ o= '(_‘)
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?,; | WO _| YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: 7o =
=3 | <
20 T
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? o acres B . [
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? _ acres = g
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
€ Urban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial esidential (suburban)
O Forest O Agriculture O Aquatic 03 Other (specify):
a Parkiand

Page 1 of 4



RECE]

VED
0

5. Is the proposed action, NOY ..LNO_[{YES | N/A
* a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? 18 wded I T
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? FREEPORT BUILDING brpr I L g
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural——— || NO | YES n
landscape? L]
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: . -
[
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a subsiantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? Ve <=
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? | <
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: '/
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? B’ﬁ O YES] -
If No, describe method for providing potable water: 2
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? D0 O YES] T
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? . =
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? /"
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain;: I\%i/\’ IEISJ
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? =
& o gency e [ E 5
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? =) = O
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: - = - =
=3 <
S L ==
14. ldentify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check alf that appjy: -
O Shoreline O Forest 0 Agricultural/grasslands {J Early mid-successyal wr
0O Wetland O Urban uburban o
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? e
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO LYES
[
I7. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes, l/,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? NO O YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: ONO O YES

Page 2 of 4



3 =
RECEIVED
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NG YES
" water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? NOV 1 8¢ P
If Yes, explain purpose and size: >
FREEPURT BUILOTWNG DEPT
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: 1/
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste? L~
If Yes, describe: o d
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/s

—~——

PONSOr name: £, lens Date: _ f{ // [~y / L0 S
Signature: . —d / /

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or

otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or

Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
ocecur occur
1. Wil the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning /
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? = /% 3
‘I'" ] [l
- R : — : T = T
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? s B e
= Loet
. . . A o e ol Vit
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the :‘y - -
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? 22 | e
. . . . S 3] ey Hu
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or Erg-" —
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? A ) 7]
- [
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate ‘/5/ -5
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? o
7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies? .
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, /
architectural or aesthetic resources?
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4



No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage (/
problems? .
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? i

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur™, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

AN 1404
39

= ~
| nd
- =
g =
r“f_'g I~
= =
gz =
iy -
::‘c] —
=,
=T
w
-

d3Al3

o
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.
115 /200
! Date

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

nvironmental impact statement is required. -
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Edored Testens, Tic.
gericy 7/
Troieet Movneca—

Wame of Lead Apeficy
Y Title of Responsible Officek

Print or TyEc Eame of %ponsible Officer in Lead Agency
)
SignWible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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Propogal

Futured Designs, Inc.
Castom S$tone and Masonry Werk

119 E. Dean $i. Freeport, N.Y. 11520
Phone# (3168) 244-8990
License# H2217210000
Proposal Submitted To: Mr. Hermida Phone: (516) 301-8904 10/26/2022 “
[|Street: 62 Park Ave Job Name: Driveway/Walkways Project i
||C|ty, State, and Zip: Freeport, NY 11520 Job Location Same as Mailing Adress
|h£stimator: Max Ventura |Date of plans: Start Date: (Weather Permitting)

We hereby submit specifications for doing the following masonry work at the above mentioned premises:

We will install new concrete driveway with paver borders and concrete walkways as per plans
submitted by Futured Designs, Inc. Work includes demo, excavation and carting away of debris as
necessary for new construction. We will then install new concrete driveway with paver borders. Paver
borders will be installed over a 3" concrete base, concrete will be a minimum of 6" depth, a 4000 PSI
mix with expansion as necessary. We will also install new concrete walkways. Concrete walkways
will be a minimum of 4" in depth, a 4000 PSI mix with expansion as necessary.

Pavers Chosen: 6x9 Fire Tealbb~d

=S~
c, = =@
or & M
TIE o
TR -
"Note, we are responsible for our masonry work only. we are NOT responsible for any plumbing, landscaping, sprinkler sys! @“{g r electtic wou&lc.
"Piease note, we cannot be held responsible for any natural impurities or imperfections in natural stone. rl","‘g T <
Example: Iron spots, color, variations, textures, ect... 35 mn
"*Please note, Presti Construction, Corp. cannot be held responsible for efflorescence which may occur on brick work or mas’ﬁl@. il [
"You, the buyer, may cancel this transaction at any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the date of this iransaglon. o
See the attaiched notice of cancellation form for an explanation of this right” @

Be Proposge hereby to furnish material and labor - Complete in accordance with above specifications for the sum of:

Ten Thousand dollars {$ 10,000.00
l{Payment tc be made as follows:

30% Depaosit upon signing this proposal, 30% as work progresses, and 40% to be paid in full upon completion

Accepted manner of payments:
Personal checks, business checks, or cash .

All material is guarantead to b as spacified. All work 1o be complated in 8 workmaniike manner according (0 Authorized
standard practices. Any alteralion o devialion from ebave speciications involving exira costs will be exscuted Signature -

only upon written orders, and will bacomsa an exire charge aver and above the estimate. All agreements contingent \
upon strikas, accidents of delays bayond our control, Qwner i carry fire, tarnado and other necassary insrance,  Nole: This proposal may be

Our workers ara fully covered by Workmen's Compansation Ir Payment will be made as outlined zbove.  Withdrawn by us if not accepled witt 30 days.
Overdue balances are subject to 1 & 1/2 percent interast per month, as wall as atiorney fees for collection,

Acceptance of proposal The above prices

specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby Signature: .(LW M
. I e

accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.
Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date of Acceptance: ] o / ) ﬁZQO S a_ Signature:
/ /




